
























































































































MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTS 

CONSULTING, L.P. 

Bookkeeper's Report I July 3, 2024 

Harris County Utility 
District No. 16 

• WEBSITE 

www.municipalaccounts.com 

"'f ADDRESS 

1281 Brittmoore Road 

Houston, Texas 77043 

I CONTACT 

Phone: 713.623.4539 

Fax: 713.629.6859 
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,~ Harris County Utility District No. 16 
BOOKKEEPER'S REPORT I 07/03/2024 

Spotlight On The Components That Make Up Your District's Taxable Value 
Every year the Appraisal District will assess the new value of your District. The Total Certified Value of your District is the value of 
everything on the ground within your boundaries before any Exemptions are applied. Next, all Exemptions are applied and 
subtracted from the Certified Value. The remaining amount is your Taxable Value and the value used to set tax rates that generate 
tax revenues. 

Total Certified Value 

Your Starling Point 
(5 Year Trend: 60.1% Growth in Total Certified Value) 

Exemptions 

This value is subtracted 

$16M $16M 
$14M 

Taxable Value 

This is what is left that helps determine tax rate 

$38M 

$17M 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Account Balance I As of 07/03/2024 

General Operating 

$3,435,685 

Account Balance By Month I July 2023 - June 2024 

$4.0M 

$3.0M 

$2.0M 

$1.0M 

$0.0M 

Capital Projects 

$23,669 

,] Debt Service 

$2,744,950 

Total For All Accounts: $6,204,305 

Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mar 24 Apr 24 May 24 Jun 24 
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Monthly Financial Summary .. General Operating Fund 
Harris County UD No. 16 - GOF 

Account Balance Summary 

Balance as of 06/07/2024 

Receipts 

Disbursements 

Balance as of 07/03/2024 

June 2024 

Revenues 

Actual 

$160,343 

Expenditures 

Actual 

$165,417 

Budget 

$221,277 

Budget 

$284,584 

$3,532,194 

392,081 

(488,590) 

$3,435,685 

Over/(Under) 

($60,934) 

Over/(Under) 

($119,167) 

Overall Revenues & Expenditures 
By Month (Year to Date) 

-- Current Year Revenues --~-- Prior Year Revenues 
- Current Year Expenditures --•-· Prior Year Expenditures 

$1.4M 

$1.2M 

$1.0M 

$0.8M 

$0.GM 

$0.4M 

$0.2M 

$0.0M 
Nov Jan Mar May Jul Sep 

Oct Dec Feb Apr Jun Aug 

October 2023 - June 2024 (Year to Date) 

Revenues 

Actual Budget Over/(Under) 

$3,051,738 $2,872,774 $178,964 

Expenditures 

Actual Budget Over/(Under) 

$2,086,056 $2,365,728 ($279,672) 

Operating Fund Reserve Coverage Ratio (In Months) 

16 

14 

12 

10 

8 

6 

4 

2 

0 
Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mar 24 Apr 24 May 24 Jun 24 

4 General Operating Fund 



,- Cash Flow Report .. Checking Account 
Harris County UD No. 16 - GOF 

Number Name 

Balance as of 06/07/2024 

Receipts 
Transfer from Lockbox Account 

Bank Error 

Transfer from Money Market 

Total He1ce11pts 

Disbursements 

11017 CHCRWA 

11059 Texas State Comptroller 

11081 Antonio Reyes 

11082 Arely Garcia 

11083 Aundray Lavergne 

11084 Doris Sorto 

11085 Johnny Pete Corpus Jr 

11086 Lekeithia Francis 

11087 Maynor Sabillon 

11088 Southern Air Rentals LLC 

11089 Sun Communities 

11090 Best Trash LLC 

11091 Association of Water Board Directors 

11092 B&A Municipal Tax Service 

11093 Burke Engineering, LLC 

11094 Harris County Treasurer 

11095 lnframark LLC 

11096 Municipal Accounts & Consulting, LP. 

11097 Preventive Services, LP. 

11098 Seaback Maintenance Inc. 

11099 Touchstone District Services, LLC 

11100 Marks Richardson PC 

11101 Reliant 

11102 AT&T 

11103 CenterPoint Energy 

11104 CHCRWA 

Payroll Marilyn Daniel. 

Payroll Manny Mones. 

Payroll Patricia A. Tope. 

Payroll Susan Wescott. 

Payroll Michele Z. Womack. 

Payroll HR&P, Inc. 

Payroll United States Treasury 

CENTRAL BANK • CHECKING • #XXXX4262 

Memo 

Pumpage Fees 

Unclaimed Property 

Customer Refund 

Customer Refund 

Customer Refund 

Customer Refund 

Customer Refund 

Customer Refund 

Customer Refund 

Customer Refund 

Customer Refund 

Garbage Expense 

Conference Registration 

SB 2 & HB 1154 Compliance 

Engineering Fees 

Security Expense 

Maintenance & Operations 

Bookkeeping Fees 

Maintenance and Storm Water Quality 

Mowing Expense 

District Alert System 

Legal Fees 

Utilities Expense 

Telephone Expense 

Utility Expense 

Pumpage Fees 

Fees of Office 06/06/2024 

Fees of Office 06/06/2024 

Fees of Office 06/06/2024 

Fees of Office 06/06/2024 

Fees of Office 06/06/2024 

Payroll Administration Fee 

Payroll Tax 

5 

Amount 

133,084.79 

87.83 

113,000.00 

(48,367.80) 

(1,094.43) 

(69.19) 

(3,573.22) 

(67.15) 

(49.71) 

(84.18) 

(38.41) 

(34.93) 

(55.03) 

(70.82) 

(36,429.16) 

(45.00) 

(375.00) 

(8,387.90) 

(6,790.00) 

(97,151.26) 

(6,096.86) 

(24,527.17) 

(1,008.00) 

(1,729.50) 

(4,569.18) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

(191.83) 

(229.19) 

(218.84) 

(216.83) 

(215.49) 

(50.00) 

(194.00) 

Balance 

$878.71 

72.62 

General Operating Fund 



Cash Flow Report - Checking Account 
Harris County UD No. 16 - GOF 

Number Name 

Disbursements 

Svc Chg Central Bank Service Charge 

Total Disbursements 

Balance as of 07/03/2024 

CENTRAL BANK - CHECKING - #XXXX4262 6 

Memo Amount Balance 

(5.00) 

$5,116.25 

General Operating Fund , 



- Cash Flow Report - Operator Account 
Harris County UD No. 16 - GOF 

Number Name 

Balance as of 06/07/2024 

Receipts 
Accounts Receivable 

Accounts Receivable 

Disbursements 

Svc Chg Central Bank 

Svc Chg Central Bank 

Svc Chg Central Bank 

Svc Chg Central Bank 

Service Charge 

T-Tech Bill 

T-Tech Return 

Depost Error 

Memo 

Sweep Central Bank Transfer to Checking Account 

Total Disbursements 

Balance as of 07/03/2024 

CENTRAL BANK- CHECKING· #XXXX4152 7 

Amount 

98,903.84 

37,335.30 

(5.00) 

(80.00) 

(446.06) 

(38.57) 

(133,084.79) 

Balance 

$17,911.27 

4 

$20,495.99 

General Operating Fund 



Actual vs. Budget Comparison 
Harris County UD No. 16 - GOF 

June 2024 October 2023 - June 2024 

Over/ Over/ Annual 
_ Actua~_, ___ Budget _ (Under) Actua~_, ,_Budget (Under) Budget 

Revenues 

Water Revenue 

14101 Water- Customer Service Revenue 48,186 70,920 (22,734) 438,933 390,060 48,873 591,000 

14102 Water Authority Revenue 49,422 75,648 (26,226) 440,867 416,064 24,803 630,400 

14105 Connection Fees 852 500 352 5,718 4,500 1,218 6,000 
•••--•-----•m--~-••~ 

Total Water Revenue 98,460 147,068 (48,609) 885,518 810,624 74,894 1,227,400 

Wastewater Revenue 

14201 Wastewater-Customer Service Rev 42,856 43,558 (702) 387,606 392,025 (4,419) 522,700 
-----•~---- -~- --- __ , -- =~-.. -;,,~---·-- .. _, __ , __ .,,.,~-·-·-·· -----~-- ·- ·--~-~---~"~---~"-

Total Wastewater Revenue 42,856 43,558 (702) 387,606 392,025 (4,419) 522,700 

Property Tax Revenue 

14301 Maintenance Tax Collections 0 10,179 (10,179) 1,454,139 1,485,880 (31,741) 1,489,500 
r- ~--• ----.....-.•-==, .,.._., •-----===•-•'T'"""""""" ••~-... -~ ·-------~~-- -~~--~---·· --~----~--- ·--,=,,-, ,, ~---~-~-- • ...--~-~ 

Total Property Tax Revenue 0 10,179 (10, 1 1,454,139 1,485,880 (31,741) 1,489,500 

Tap Connection Revenue 

14502 Inspection Fees 25 25 0 150 225 (75) 300 
-~---.,.---~--. -------·-------· --· -----------

Total Tap Connection Revenue 25 25 0 150 225 (75) 300 

Administrative Revenue 

14702 Penalties & Interest 9,328 7,542 1,787 96,226 67,875 28,351 90,500 
-~~~=------ "~~- '~ _,.,_,., --r~-~=-~-,~~-• -----

Total Administrative Revenue 9,328 7,542 1,787 96,226 67,875 28,351 90,500 

Interest Revenue 

14801 Interest Earned on Checking 0 5 (5) 74 45 29 60 

14802 Interest Earned on Temp. Invest 9,669 12,833 (3,165) 132,065 115,500 16,565 154,000 
o,;w~•~-~-••-----• ---~------=•--• -•=-~--..-.... >-'"=" - - ,~-~~-~ --==--- ~---· 

Total Interest Revenue 9,669 12,838 (3,170) 132,138 115,545 16,593 154,060 

Other Revenue 

15801 Miscellaneous Income 5 67 (62) 5 600 (595) 800 
.~~--~---,....,. --------------- .. ,._______ --· ·---~-·~ 7, -=--~= ==~ -- "'~~~---~~----, 

Total Other Revenue 5 67 (62) 5 600 (595) 800 

.,,._~- -- ~---·--~-~~-•--=·-~-="~ ~--•='-"'"'------~----- -- ,~,,---u--=-.. •~•~---a~ ••---~~-~ .,.,---~--.· --~· 

Total Revenues 160,343 221,277 (60,934) 2,955,782 2,872,774 83,008 3,485,260 

Expenditures 

Water Service 

16101 Billing Service Fees - Water 0 7,617 (7,617) 60,317 68,550 (8,233) 91,400 

16105 Maintenance & Repairs - Water 34,337 40,042 (5,705) 260,498 360,375 (99,877) 480,500 

16107 Chemicals - Water 5,751 3,975 1,776 41,679 35,775 5,904 47,700 

16108 Laboratory Expense - Water 307 500 (193) 11,501 4,500 7,001 6,000 

16109 Mowing - Water 0 342 (342) 2,590 3,075 (485) 4,100 

16110 Utilities - Water 0 4,025 (4,025) 30,771 36,225 (5,454) 48,300 

16111 Reconnection Expense 0 300 (300) 3,182 2,700 482 3,600 

16114 Telephone Expense - Water 0 58 (58) 479 525 (46) 700 

8 General Operating Fund 



- Actual vs. Budget Comparison 
Harris County UD No. 16 - GOF 

June 2024 October 2023 • June 2024 

Over/ Over/ Annual 
Actual Budget (Under) Actual Budget (Under) Budget 

Expenditures 

Water Service 

16116 Permit Expense - Water 0 0 0 7,871 6,600 1,271 6,600 

16117 TCEQ Regulatory Expense - Water 0 0 0 707 0 707 0 

16119 Pumpage Fees 0 75,648 (75,648) 357,889 416,064 (58,175) 630,400 

16120 Service Account Collection 0 3,875 (3,875) 39,092 34,875 4,217 46,500 
-~=r.r-=-.>- --=-•-- -----

Total Water Service 40,395 136,381 (95,986) 816,576 969,264 (152,688) 1,365,800 

Wastewater Service 

16201 Billing Service Fees-Wastewater 0 7,908 (7,908) 62,019 71,175 (9,156) 94,900 

16205 Maint & Repairs - Wastewater 9,890 23,225 (13,335) 119,297 209,025 (89,728) 278,700 

16206 Maint & Repairs - Lift Station 11,610 4,692 6,919 38,098 42,225 (4,127) 56,300 

16207 Chemicals - Wastewater 5,753 4,667 1,086 42,569 42,000 569 56,000 

16208 Laboratory Expense - Wastewater 0 650 (650) 10,691 5,850 4,841 7,800 

16209 Mowing - Wastewater 0 683 (683) 4,130 6,150 (2,020) 8,200 

16210 Utilities - Wastewater 0 4,150 (4,150) 29,761 37,350 (7,589) 49,800 

16211 Utilities - Lift Station 0 508 (508) 3,869 4,575 (706) 6,100 

16212 Sludge Removal 13,071 0 13,071 63,111 50,040 13,071 83,600 

16214 Telephone Expense - Wastewater 0 225 (225) 1,932 2,025 (93) 2,700 

16217 TCEQ Regulatory Exp-Wastewater 0 0 0 707 0 707 0 
-------

Total Wastewater Service 40,324 46,708 (6,385) 376,182 470,415 (94,233) 644,100 

Garbage Service 

16301 Garbage Expense 36,429 35,483 946 315,703 319,350 (3,647) 425,800 

Total Garbage Service 36,429 35,483 946 315,703 319,350 (3,647) 425,800 

Storm Water Quality 

16403 Detention Pond Maintenance 5,300 10,200 (4,900) 79,575 91,800 (12,225) 122,400 

Total Storm Water Quality 5,300 10,200 (4,900) 79,575 91,800 (12,225) 122,400 

Tap Connection 

16502 Inspection Expense 69 683 (615) 618 6,150 (5,532) 8,200 

Total Tap Connection 69 683 (615) 618 6,150 (5,532) 8,200 

Parks & Recreation Service 

16601 Lakes/Parks Maintenance 0 8,875 (8,875) 72,500 79,875 (7,375) 106,500 

16608 Utilities - Park 0 25 (25) 304 225 79 300 

Total Parks & Recreation Service 0 8,900 (8,900) 72,804 80,100 (7,296) 106,800 

Administrative Service 

16701 Administrative Fees 183 383 (200) 1,064 3,450 (2,386) 4,600 

16703 Legal Fees 3,871 5,000 (1,129) 42,229 45,000 (2,771) 60,000 

16705 Auditing Fees 0 0 0 13,990 13,950 40 13,950 

9 General Operating Fund 



Actual vs. Budget Comparison 
Harris County UD No. 16 ~ GOF 

Expenditures 

Administrative Service 

16706 Engineering Fees 

16709 Election Expense 

16710 Website Hosting 

16712 Bookkeeping Fees 

16714 Printing & Office Supplies 

16716 Delivery Expense 

16717 Postage 

16718 Insurance & Surety Bond 

16721 Meeting Expense 

16723 Travel Expense 

16724 Publication Expense (SB 622) 

16728 Record Storage Fees 

16731 Arbitrage Analysis 

16736 Employee Development 

Total Administrative Service 

Security Service 

16801 Patrol Expense 

Total Security Service 

Payroll Expense 

17101 Payroll Expenses 

17102 Payroll Administration 

17103 Payroll Tax Expense 

Total Payroll Expense 

Other Expense 

17802 Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Other Expense 

Total Expenditures 

Total Revenues (Expenditures) 

Other Revenues 

Extra Ordinary Revenue 

15902 Transfer From Capital Projects 

Total Extra Ordinary Revenue 

Total Other Revenues 

June2024 October 2023 • June 2024 

Over/ Over/ Annual 
Actual Budget (Under) ., ·-- A,c~~~-1 - Bmlget ~" (Under) - ·-· Budget ., 

3,389 

223 

755 

5,773 

188 

54 

37 

0 

309 

97 

0 

5,417 

223 

2,258 

4,340 

733 

33 

25 

0 

0 

250 

0 

(2,028) 

0 

(1,503) 

1,433 

(545) 

21 

12 

0 

309 

(153) 

0 

41,304 

10,495 

10,202 

52,668 

5,213 

330 

288 

33,542 

2,804 

1,885 

0 

48,750 

10,495 

20,325 

48,980 

6,600 

300 

225 

20,400 

0 

2,250 

0 

(7,446) 

0 

(10,123) 

3,688 

(1,387) 

30 

63 

13,142 

2,804 

(365) 

0 

65,000 

35,000 

27,100 

62,000 

8,800 

400 

300 

20,400 

0 

3,000 

1,000 

182 208 (27) 2,063 1,875 188 2,500 

0 0 0 0 0 0 6,000 

225 161 64 10,967 9,089 1,878 14,200 

• 15,285 - 19,032 (3,747) • 229,045 • 231,689 (2,644) -324j5O 

6,790 6,790 0 61,110 
,_,_,,__ --~---~--, ----·~-~--·-· .. ~·-•- --~-·-- .--,-

6,790 6,790 0 61,110 

1,105 

50 

85 

2,975 

50 

225 

(1,870) 

0 

(141) 

25,194 

450 

1,927 

61,110 

26,775 

450 

2,025 

0 81,480 

0 81,480 

(1,581) 

0 

(98) 

35,700 

600 

2,700 

- \240 - •• - .- 3,250 (2,011) 27,571 • - •• 29,250 • (1,679) -- 39,000 

358 733 (375) 6,600 (2,534) 8,800 
.... ~---~-,• <•••••••«»•·•"-""'-•~ ~•- ~--~,,.~~~-•~•-- ~·-,--.. .-~---~~~-· -·-------·-""'" .. ,--

358 733 (375) 6, 600 (2,534) 8,800 

146,190 268,162 (121,972) 1,983,251 2,265,728 (282,478) 3,126,630 

,.,,, ______ -~-- - - --~-~--------
14,153 (46,885) •• 61,038 ·- 972,531 607,046 365,485 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

0 

0 

0 

95,957 

95,957 

95,957 

0 

0 

95,957 

95,957 

358,630 

0 

0 

0 

General Operating Fund 



Actual vs. Budget Comparison 
Harris County UD No. 16 - GOF 

Other Expenditures 

Capital Outlay 

Actual 

June 2024 

Budget 
Over/ 

(Under) 

October 2023 - June 2024 

Actual Budget 
Over/ 

(Under) 
Annual 
Budget 

17901 Capital Outlay 

Total Capital Outlay 

19,227 16,422 2,805 102,805 100,000 2,805 100,000 

19,227 16,422 • 2,805 102,805 • 100,000 2,805 • • 100,000 

Total Other Expenditures 19,227 16,422 2,805 102,805 100,000 2,805 100,000 

Total Other Revenues (Expenditures) (19,227) (16,422) (2,805) (6,849) (100,000) 93,151 (100,000) 
==== ==== 

Excess Revenues (Expenditures) (5,074) (63,307) 58,232 965,682 507,046 458,637 258,630 
==== 

11 General Operating Fund 



Balance Sheet as of 06/30/2024 
Harris County UD No. 16 ~ GOF 

Assets 

Bank 

11101 Cash in Bank 

11102 Operator 

Total Bank 

Investments 

11201 Time Deposits 

Total Investments 

Receivables 

11301 Accounts Receivable 

11303 Maintenance Tax Receivable 

11304 Builder Damage Receivable 

11305 Accrued Interest 

Total Receivables 

lnterfund Receivables 

11401 Due From Capital Projects 

11403 Due From Tax Account 

Total lnterfund Receivables 

Other Current Assets 

11501 Director Advances 

Total Other Current Assets 

Total Assets 

Liabilities & Equity 

Liabilities 

Accounts Payable 

12101 Accounts Payable 

Total Accounts Payable 

Deferrals 

12502 Deferred Inflows Property Taxes 

Total Deferrals 

Deposits 

12601 Customer Meter Deposits 

12602 Deposits - Other 

Total Deposits 

Total Liabilities 

Equity 

Unassigned Fund Balance 

13101 Unassigned Fund Balance 

Total Unassigned Fund Balance 

Net Income 

Total Equity 

12 

$83,268 

20,496 

$103,764 

$3,523,073 

$3,523,073 

$170,989 

16,663 

(894) 

29,176 

$215,934 

$84,371 

(18,789) 

$65,581 

$1,000 

$1,000 

$3,909,352 

$173,109 

$173,109 

$16,663 

$16,663 

$209,560 

13,389 
~ ~-----= ~-~ ........... -~-~-~-- ,--~---· 

$222,949 

$412,721 ---

$2,530,948 

$2,530,948 

$965,682 

$3,496,631 

General Operating Fund 



Balance Sheet as of 06/30/2024 
Harris County UD No. 16 - GOF 

Total Liabilities & Equity 

13 

$3,909,352 

General Operating Fund 



Account Balance Summary 

Balance as of 06/07/2024 $23,564 

Receipts 105 

Disbursements 0 

Balance as of 07/03/2024 

Overall Revenues & Expenditures 
By Month (Year to Date) 

-- Current Year Revenues --•-- Prior Year Revenues 
- Current Year Expenditures --•-- Prior Year Expenditures 

$100K 

$80K 

$60K 

$40K 

$20K 

$OK 
Oct Dec Feb Apr Jun Aug 

Nov Jan Mar May Jul Sep 

Account Balance By Month I July 2023 - June 2024 

- CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 

$120.00K 

$100.00K 

$80.00K 

$60.00K 

$40.00K 

$20.00K 
Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mar 24 Apr 24 May 24 Jun 24 



District Debt Summary as of 07/03/2024 
Harris County UD No. 16 - DSF 

~--- "'-'" ~ ---- -

WATER, SEWER, PARK/ROAD/OTHER 
DRAINAGE 

Authorized Authorized 

$37.00M N/A 

Issued Issued 

$33.05M N/A 

REFUNDING 

Authorized 

$33.50M 

Issued 

$U1M 

*Actual 'Outstanding' Refunding Bonds issued below may differ from the 'Issued' total above pursuant to Chapter 1207, Texas Government Code. 

Outstanding Debt Breakdown 

Total 

Series Issued 

2021 - Refunding 

2020-WS&D 

2018 - Refunding 

2017-WS&D 

2015 -WS&D 

2015 - Refunding 

I Original Bonds Issued 

$4,145,000 

$3,750,000 

$2,920,000 

$6,100,000 

$4,575,000 

$5,150,000 

$26,640,000 

15 

Maturity Date 

2034 

2048 

2037 

2046 

2043 

2034 

Principal Outstanding 

$3,555,000 

$3,750,000 

$2,760,000 

$5,975,000 

$4,400,000 

$4,740,000 

$25,180,000 

District Debt Summaryj 



Ci'~J~ict .. •·RE!ijJ·•~·<;ti!lfJJ~J~~ 
Ha.rri~COUFltMi UO< Noi 1$-D$F 

Paying Agent Series 

N/A N/A 

Total Due 

16. 

Principal 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Interest 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Total 

$0.00 

$0.00 



Funds Available to Invest Funds Available to Invest Funds Available to Invest Funds Available to Invest 

$3,435,685 $23,669 $2,744,950 N/A 

Funds Invested Funds Invested Funds Invested Funds Invested 

$3,410,073 $23,669 $2,744,950 N/A 

Percent Invested Percent Invested Percent Invested Percent Invested 
99% 100% 100% N/A 

On Demand 5.38% 180 Days 5.34% 180 Days 5.32% 

270 Days 5.27% 270 Days 5.32% 

1 Yr 5.22% 1 Yr 5.11% 

13 Mo 5.11% 13 Mo NIA 

18 Mo 4.41% 18 Mo 5.11% 

2 Yr 2.i0% 2 Yr 4.77% 

*Rates are based on the most current quoted rates and are subject to change daily. 

Investment Rates Over Time (By Month) I July 2023 - June 2024 

MONEY MARKET CD-1 YEAR -:-- U.S. TREASURIES-1 Year 

5.60% 

5.40% 

5.20% 

5.00% 

4.80% 

4.60% 
Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 Nov 23 Dec 23 Jan 24 Feb 24 Mar 24 Apr 24 May 24 Jun 24 



FUND: General Operating 

Financial Institution (Acct Number) I issue Date I Maturity Date I Interest Rate I Account Balance I Notes 

Certificates of Deposit 

INDEPENDENT BANK (XXXX9791) 05/07/2024 11/03/2024 5.50% 235,000.00 

WALLIS BANK (XXXX3491) 11/10/2023 11/15/2024 5.65% 235,000.00 

THIRD COAST BANK, 888 (XXXX1771) 03/14/2024 03/14/2025 5.50% 235,000.00 

VERITEX COMMUNITY BANK (XXXX0523) 04/12/2024 04/12/2025 5.15% 235,000.00 

SUSSER BANK (XXXX6586) 05/03/2024 06/03/2025 5.18% 235,000.00 

AMERICAN BANK, N.A. (XXXX0965) 06/07/2024 06/07/2025 5.00% 235,000.00 

Money Market Funds 

TEXAS CLASS (XXXX0001) 09/30/2008 5.44% 2,000,072.91 

Checking Account(s) 

CENTRAL BANK - CHECKING (XXXX4262) 0.00% 5,116.25 Checking Account 

CENTRAL BANK - CHECKING (XXXX4152) 0.00% 20,495.99 Operator 

Totals for General Operating Fund $3,435,685.15 

FUND: Capital Projects 

Financial Institution (Acct Number) Issue Date I Maturity Date ! Interest Rate I Account Balance I Notes 

Money Market Funds 

TEXAS CLASS (XXXX0009) 11/24/2020 5.44% 23,669.12 Series 2020 

Totals for Capital Projects Fund $23,669.12 

FUND: Debt Service 

Financial Institution (Acct Number) I issue Date I Maturity Date I Interest Rate I Account Balance I Notes 

Certificates of Deposit 

CADENCE BANK - DEBT (XXXX6661) 03/18/2024 02/11/2025 5.50% 235,000.00 

THIRD COAST BANK-DEBT (XXXX7287) 03/20/2024 02/13/2025 5.50% 235,000.00 

WALLIS BANK-DEBT (XXXX8280) 03/18/2024 02/18/2025 5.40% 235,000.00 

Money Market Funds 

TEXAS CLASS (XXXX0002) 09/30/2008 5.44% 2,039,950.44 

Totals for Debt Service Fund $2,744,950.44 

Grand Total for Harris County UD No. 16: $6,204,304.71 



Capital Projects Fund Breakdown 
~tt\RH!S Cr.OUi"~lY UD u\JO. ·J,6 

,0i,'i!> c/J Dat,e 01/C93/2,C}2t} 

Net Proceeds for All Bond Issues 

Receipts 
Bond Proceeds - Series 2020 

Interest Earnings - Series 2020 

Disbursements 
Disbursements - Series 2020 

Total Cash Balance 

Balances by Account 

Texas Class - Series 2020 

Total Cash Balance 

Balances by Bond Series 

Bond Proceeds - Series 2020 

Total Cash Balance 

$3,750,000.00 

7,958.61 

(3,734,289.49) 

$23,669.'i2 

23,669.12 

$23,669.12 

$23,669.12 

$23,669.12 

Remaining Costs/Surplus By Bond Series 

Surplus & Interest - Series 2020 $23,669.12 

Total Surplus & Interest Balance $23,669.12 

Total Remaining Costs/Surplus $23,669.12 
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Cash Flow Forecast 
Harris Co1-nnty UD Mo. ·!6 

9/24 9/25 9/26 9/27 9/28 

Assessed Value $470,411,931 $470,411,931 $470,411,931 $470,411,931 $470,411,931 

Maintenance Tax Rate $0.320 $0.320 $0.320 $0.320 $0.320 

Maintenance Tax $1,490,300 $1,490,300 $1,490,300 $1,490,300 $1,490,300 

% Change in Water Rate 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

% Change in Wastewater Rate 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

% Change in RWA 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 

% Change in Expenses 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 

Beginning Cash Balance 09/30/2023 $2,808,633 $3,069,932 $3,217,119 $3,246,449 $3,152,032 

Revenues 

Maintenance Tax $1,489,500 $1,490,300 $1,490,300 $1,490,300 $1,490,300 

Water Revenue 591,000 591,000 591,000 591,000 591,000 

Wastewater Revenue 522,700 522,700 522,700 522,700 522,700 

RWA Revenue 630,400 693,440 762,784 839,062 922,969 

Tap & Inspection Revenue 300 300 300 300 300 

Other 251,360 263,928 277,124 290,981 305,530 

Total Revenues $3,485,260 $3,561,668 $3,644,208 $3,734,343 $3,832,798 

RWA 630,400 693,440 762,784 839,062 922,969 

other Expenses 2,496,230 2,621,042 2,752,094 2,889,698 3,034,183 

Total Expenses $3,126,630 $3,314,482 $3,514,878 $3,728,761 $3,957,152 

Net Surplus $358,630 $247,187 $129,331 $5,582 ($124,354) 

Capital Outlay 

Capital Outlay $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 

Bollard Fence 21,000 0 0 0 0 

Total Capital Outlay $121,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 

Construction Surplus $23,669 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Ending Cash Balance $3,069,932 $3,217,119 $3,246,449 $3,152,032 $2,927,678 

Operating Reserve % of Exp 

Percentage 98% 97% 92% 85% 74% 

Number of Months 12 12 11 10 9 

Bond Authority 

Remaining Bonding Capacity - $3,995,000.00 

Maintenance Tax Rate Cap - $0.50 
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2025 AWBD Midwinter Conference 
Harris County UD 16 

Friday, January 24 - Saturday, January 25, 2025 
JW Marriott, Austin, TX 

Director Registration 

Name Attending Online 

Manny Mones 

Marilyn T. Daniel 

Michele Z. Womack 

Patricia A. Tope 

Susan Wescott 

Note 

Paid 

Prior Conference Expenses 

Paid 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Register on-line www.awbd-tx.org (For log in assistance, contact Taylor Cavnar: tcavnar@awbd-tx.org) 

This page only confirms registration for the conference, not hotel registrations . 

All hotel reservations are the sole responsibility of each attendee. 

Your conference registration confirmation will contain a housing reservation request web link. 

The link will require the registration number from your conference registration before you can reserve a room. 

All requests for an advance of funds must be sent via email to the bookkeeper within 30 days of conference. 

Registration Dates 

Early Registration : 

Regular Registration : 

Late Registration 

Cancellation Policy 

Begins 

Begins 

Begins 

All cancellations must be made in writing. 

7/3/2024 $390 

7/25/2024 $440 

12/12/2024 $540 

A $50.00 administrative fee is assessed for each conference registration cancelled on or before 12/11/24. 

There will be no refunds after 12/11 /24. 

Housing Information 
Hotel reservations are only available to attendees who are registered with AWBD-TX for the Conference. 

If you have questions, please call Taylor Cavnar at (281) 350-7090. 
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(ij Harris County Utility District No. 16 
EVO Comprehensive Financial Reporting - FY 2023 

Historical Trend of Total Tax Rate and Property Tax Revenue 

Tax Rate Property Tax Revenue* In Millions 

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

*Tax Revenues are derived from prior year tax rate. 

Maintenance iTax R~te a nil Revenue i Debt Service Tax Rate and Revenue 

20 2% Decrease in 
• 0 Total Tax 

Rate from 
2018 to 2022 

21.9% Increase in 
Property Tax 
Revenue from 
2019 to 2023 



HC UD 16: District Map and Value Analysis 

Analysis of 2023 Appraised Value 

64.7% Single Family 
Residential 

$331,611,872 

Impact from Homestead 
Cap on Historical Value 
In Millions 

18.4% 

16.9% 

Commercial, 
Multi Family & 
Raw Acreage 

Personal Property & 

Exempt Property 

$94,271,020 

$86,311,378 

The Gulf Coast region has experienced huge growth in home value over the last 3 

tax years . In Texas, a Residential Homestead is protected from appraisal value 

increase in excess of l 0% per year. The graphs below illustrate the growth & impact 

of the Homestead Cap on your final Taxable Value. ..------------~ 

II 
2020 2021 2022 2023 2020 2021 2022 2023 2020 2021 2022 2023 

■ Market Value ■ Exemptions ■ Homestead Cap ■ Taxable Value 



, HC U D 16: Population and Real Estate 

As of the 2023 Harris County Certified Tax Roll, you had: 

istrict 

<i,ensus Tr9 t 
2404 0 

14.5% 
Increase in your 

Single-Family Home 
Va lue from 

2022 to 2023 

There was no 
c ha nge in the 

number of 
Single-Family Homes 
in your Distric t from 

2022 to 2023. 

Neighbor Comparison: 
2023 Average Single-Family 

Home Value 

Greens 
Parkway 
MUD does 
not have 
any Single­
Family 
Homes 
within its 
boundaries. 

HC UD 16 Greens HC MUD HC MUD HC MUD 
Parkway 221 36 96 

$47,553 

Average Value of a 
Single-Family Lot in your District (2023) 

$258,885 

Average Value of a 
Single-Family Home in your District (2023) 

$437,198 

Average Value of a 
Single-Family Home in the Houston Area 

(April 2024)** 
**Source: Houston Association of REALTORS 



HC UD 16: Operations Analysis and Neighbor Comparison 

Active Connection: & Housing Unit": 

m I s1,so1 

Total 2023 Operating Expense - $3,068,087 
*Includes Single-Family and Multi-Family Dwellings 

Average Annual Service Cost per Household 

This comparison does 
not account for 
differences in services 
provided which may 
influence the total 
cost to residents. The 
averages are 
calculated using 
10,000 gallons a 
month as a baseline. 

based off of a l 0,000 gallon monthly usage 

$1 ,345.44 

$1 ,116.60 

$865.44 $849.96 
$720.00 

HC UD 16 Greens Parkway HC MUD 221 HC MUD 36 HC MUD96 

Neighbor Comparison of Services Provided 
I 
I 

DISTRICT 

HC MUD 36 

······-
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 V

alu
e h

as 
g

ro
w

n
 by $170M

 sin
ce 2018, w

h
ich

 is -
, 

-
-
-
: -

an in
crease o

f 60.1 %
. T

h
is g

ro
w

th
 can

 
■
 

C
E

R
T

IF
IE

D
 P

R
O

P
E

R
T

Y
 V

A
L

U
E

 

be attrib
u

ted
 to resid

en
tial an

d
 

co
m

m
ercial d

evelo
p

m
en

t w
ith

in
 th

e 
D

istrict. 

$317
,593

,743 

2019 

$63,939,363 

$216
,667

,871 

$36,986
,509 

$1
,048,463

,864 

G
re

e
n

s
P

k
w

y
 

$101,038
,927 

$454,204,968 

$493
,219

,9
69 

$357
,503

,771 

2020 

$75,562
,485 

$246
,665

,705 

$35
,275

,581 

$520
,309

,319 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

$80,204
,663 

$340,581,248 

$99,523,408 

$394
,356

,679 

2021 

$76
,780,443 

$277,498,416 

$40,077
,820 

$953
,405

,284 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

$138
,518,044 

$458,031,675 

$356,855,565 

2022 

$79,950
,36

1 

$330
,082.506 

$42
,776

,644 

$536
,762

,456 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

$73
,203,228 

$455,929,084 

$7,630,144 

T
A

X
E
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T
A

X
E

S
 

T
o

tal T
ax R

ates 

W
h

at is th
is?

 

A
 D

istrict m
ay have several com

ponents of 

their overall T
otal T

ax R
ate based on th

e
ir 

age and structure
. T

he M
aintenance &

 

O
perations T

ax com
ponent is levied and 

used for the m
aintenance and operations 

of the D
istrict and m

ay be used to pay for 

• other services and debt as directed by the 

B
oard

. T
he D

ebt S
ervice T

ax com
ponent 

is levied only for the purpose of paying the 

D
istrict's debt pledged to bond holders. 

W
hen applicable

, the C
ontract and

/o
r R

oad 

T
ax com

ponent is levied and used in 

connection w
ith contractual obligations for 

a specific use. 

W
h

y d
o

 I care?
 

T
he T

otal T
ax R

ate is annually set around 

A
ugust or S

eptem
ber once the C

ertified 

P
roperty V

alue has been established for 

the D
istrict and a B

oard grants exem
ptions. 

E
stablishing the correct allocation betw

een 

the tax com
ponents in order to pay for the 

debt obligations w
hile sim

ultaneously 

covering the operating and reserve 

requirem
ents is crucial. 

T
his m

ay be the 

single largest expense for the D
istrict's 

custom
ers. 

H
arris C
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til ity D

istrict N
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R
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M
axim

um
 A

pproved M
&

O
 rate

: $0.50 

S
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O
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L
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H
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U
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B
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T
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X
E

S
 

E
xem

p
tio

n
s vs T

ax C
o

llected
 

W
h

a
t is th

is?
 

E
xem

ptions are an am
ount of m

oney 

property ow
ners are allow

ed to deduct from
 

the
ir C

ertified A
ppraised V

alue
. T

hese 

exem
ptions include

, but are not lim
ited to

, 

disability, over 65 and general hom
estead

. 

In addition
, exem

ptions include the property 

value of not-for-profit entities such as 

churches. 
T

axable P
roperty V

alue is the 

C
ertified P

roperty V
alue less E

xem
ptions. 

T
he T

otal T
ax C

ollected is the D
istrict's 

T
otal T

ax R
ate m

ultiplied by the T
axab

le 

P
roperty V

alue then divided by 100
. T

he 

T
otal T

ax R
ate m

ay have com
ponents such 

as M
aintenance

, D
ebt, R

oad
, C

ontract. etc. 

W
hy do I care? 

T
he value of not-for-profit entities and 

granting exem
ptions to property ow

ners 

effectively low
ers the overall tax revenues o

f 

the D
istrict by low

ering the C
ertified P

roperty 

V
alue

. Low
ering the C

P
V

 w
ould then requ

ire 

a higher tax rate to generate the sam
e 

am
ount of revenue

. D
istricts m

ay include 

personal exem
ptions as a w

ay to provide 

relief for residential property ow
ners in 

general (hom
estead) , or for certa

in property 

ow
ners that are disabled o

r over 65 years o
f 

age
, w

hich can shift the tax burden to non­

exem
pt property ow

ners, renters or 

com
m

ercial properties in the D
istrict. 

H
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R
O

P
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R
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Y
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A
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2018 
$

2
8

2
,7

7
2

,8
3

5
 

2019 
$317,593,743 

2020 
$357,503,771 

2021 
$

3
9

4
,3

5
6

,6
7

9
 

2022 
$452,809,511 

S
P

O
T

L
IG

H
T

 O
N

 Y
O

U
R

 N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
S

 

C
E

R
T

IF
IE

D
 P

R
O

P
E

R
T

Y
 V

A
LU

E
 

Y
O

U
 

$452,809,511 

G
reens P

kw
y 

$
1

,0
4

8
,4

6
3

,8
6

4
 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

$5
2

0,309,319 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

$
9

5
3

,4
0

5
,2

8
4

 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

$
5

3
6

,7
6

2
,4

5
6

 

-
-

*T
h

e
 in

cre
a

se
 in

 e
xe

m
p

tio
n

s in
 2022 is a re

su
lt 

o
f th

e
 H

o
m

e
ste

a
d

 V
a

lu
e

 C
ap a

p
p

lie
d

 b
y th

e
 

C
o

u
n

ty a
cco

rd
in

g
 to

 S
e

n
a

te
 B

ill 2. 

T
O

T
A

L E
X

E
M

P
T

IO
N

S
 G

R
A

N
T

E
D

 
P

E
R

C
E

N
T

A
G

E
 

$
1

3
,7

7
7

,5
3

7
 

4
.9

0
%

 

$
1

5
,6

5
6

,7
2

5
 

4
.9

0
%

 

$
1

6
,3

3
1

,4
2

7
 

4
.6

0
%

 

$
1

7
,2

9
5

,3
2

8
 

4
.4

0
%

 

$38,410,267 
8.50%

 

T
O

T
A

L
 E

X
E

M
P

T
IO

N
S

 G
R

A
N

T
E

D
 

P
E

R
C

E
N

T
A

G
E

 

$38,410,267 
8.50%

 

$266,427,161 
25

.40%
 

$
6

5
,7

8
0

,1
2

8
 

1
2

.6
0

%
 

$
7

3
,6

7
5

,9
5

4
 

7
.7

0
%

 

$
8

4
,3

7
6

,1
7

4
 

15
.7

0
%

 

T
O

T
A

L E
X

E
M

P
T

IO
N

$ 

$115,731 

$126,819 

$125,752 

$119,338 

$257,348 

T
O

T
A

L
 E

X
E

M
P

T
IO

N
$ 

$257,348 

$
7

4
5

,9
9

6
 

$226,941 

$110,514 

$548,445 

T
A

X
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E
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O
p

eratin
g

 F
u

n
d

 T
ax R

even
u

es 

W
h

at is th
is?

 

O
perating F

und T
ax R

evenues are the 

am
ount of ta

x revenue a D
istrict receives 

into its G
eneral O

perating F
und from

 taxes 

levied
. It is calculated by m

ultiplying the 

T
axab

le P
roperty V

alue by the various 

operating fund tax rates set by the B
oard o

f 

D
irectors of the D

istrict. 

W
h

y d
o

 I care?
 

M
aintenance &

 O
perating T

ax R
evenues 

can be one of the largest revenue 

com
ponents in the O

perating F
und

. It can 

be used to help cover the cost of operating 

and m
aintaining existing facilities and/or 

create reserves for future capital costs 

w
hich is essential for solid fiscal health

. 
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2
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L
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B
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N
D

S
 

r-

B
o

n
d

 P
ro

file 

W
h

at is th
is? 

W
hy d

o I ca
re? 

,
-
-

H
arris C

ounty U
tility D

istrict N
o. 16 r--

r
-
-

r
-H
C

 U
D

 16: 2023 FIS
C

A
L Y

E
A

R
 E

N
D

 

W
A

T
E

R
, S

E
W

E
R

, 
D

R
A

IN
A

G
E

 

A
u

th
o

rize
d

: 

$37.0M
 

Issu
e

d
: 

$
3

3
.0

4
5

M
 

P
E

R
C

E
N

T
 IS

S
U

E
D

 

89.30%
 

P
A

R
K

 

A
u

th
o

rize
d

: 

N/A 

Issu
e

d
: 

N/A 

P
E

R
C

E
N

T
 IS

S
U

E
D

 

N
/A

 

----. 
-
-
,
 

-, 

*T
he D

istrict cu
rre

n
tly h

a
s $3.955M

 o
f 

W
S

&
D

 b
o

n
d

 a
u

th
o

riza
tio

n
 re

m
a

in
in

g
. 

R
O

A
D

 

A
u

th
o

rize
d

: 

N/A 

Issu
e

d
: 

N/A 

P
E

R
C

E
N

T
 IS

S
U

E
D

 

N
/A

 

R
E

F
U

N
D

IN
G

 

A
u

th
o

rize
d

: 

$33
.S

M
 

Issu
e

d
: 

$
1

.1
1

1
8

M
 

P
E

R
C

E
N

T
 IS

S
U

E
D

 

3.30%
 

---. 
---. I 

B
O

N
D

S
 O

U
T

S
T

A
N

D
IN

G
 

$25.18
M

 

B
ased on M

oody's ratings 
C

 
C

C
 

C
C

C
 

B
 

B
B

 
B

B
B

 
A

 
A

A
 

A
A

A
 

S
P

O
T

LIG
H

T
O

N
Y

O
U

R
N

B
G

H
B

O
R

S
 

(R
efund

ing am
ounts not included in A

uthorized o
r Issued T

otals) 

N
ew

 $ A
u

th
o

rize
d

: 
N

e
w

$
 A

u
th

o
rize

d
: 

N
ew

 $ A
u

th
o

rize
d

: 
N

ew
 $ A

u
th

o
rize

d
: 

$83.0M
 

$29.0M
 

$20.4M
 

$62.?M
 

N
ew

 $ Issu
e

d
: 

N
ew

 $ Issu
e

d
: 

N
e

w
$

 Issu
e

d
: 

N
ew

 $ Issu
e

d
: 

$25.505M
 

$
1

7
.9

8
5

M
 

$9.67M
 

$39.33M
 

T
otal O

u
tsta

n
d

in
g

: 
T

o
ta

l O
u

tsta
n

d
in

g
: 

T
o

ta
l O

u
tsta

n
d

in
g

: 
T

o
ta

l O
u

tsta
n

d
in

g
: 

$11.37M
 

$
8

0
5

.0
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$
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0
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2
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Y
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S
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O
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A
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T
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E
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T
M

E
N
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In
vestm

en
t P

ro
file 

W
h

at is th
is?

 

-

D
istricts typically have accum

ulated cash 

reserves in both their G
eneral O

perating 

F
und and the D

ebt S
ervice F

und in case 

o
f em

ergency and to help w
ith paying 

capital costs. T
he D

istrict is allow
ed to 

invest these m
onies in certain types of 

investm
ents set forth in the P

ublic F
und 

Investm
ent A

ct ("P
F

IA
"). 

W
h

y d
o

 I care?
 

P
rudent fiscal m

anagem
ent allow

s for 

D
istrict's reserves to be invested in safe, 

fairly liquid investm
ents. 

U
tilizing good 

cash m
anagem

ent techniques w
ill allow

 a 

D
istrict to earn a larger return on their 

m
oney to be used for operations o

r debt 

service w
ithout having to increase other 

rates to the custom
ers. 

H
arris C

ounty U
tility D

istrict N
o

. 1
6

 

-
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H
C

 U
D

 16: 
2023 F

IS
C

A
L

 Y
E

A
R

 E
N

D
 

G
E

N
E

R
A

L
 F

U
N

D
 

F
u

n
d

s A
va

ila
b

le
 to

 In
ve

st: 

$2,808,632 

F
u

n
d

s In
ve

ste
d

: 

$2,661,912 

In
ve

stm
e

n
t In

te
re

st E
a

rn
e

d
: 

$
1

2
3

,1
0

3
 

P
E

R
C

E
N

T
 IN

V
E

S
T

E
D

 
9

4
.8

0
%

 

S
P

O
T

L
IG

H
T

 O
N

 Y
O

U
R

 N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
S

 

Y
O

U
 

G
reensP

kw
y 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

C
O

M
B

IN
E

D
 

A
V

A
IL

A
B

L
E

$
 

T
O

 IN
V

E
S

T
 

$4,658,214 

$9,957,685 

$5,331,866 

$20,778,058 

$11,517,594 

C
O

M
B

IN
E

D
 

F
U

N
D

S
 

IN
V

E
S

T
E

D
 

$4,346,253 

$4,145,279 

$5,093,084 

$20,501,482 

$10,666,506 

-
-
, 

D
E

B
T

 S
E

R
V
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E

 F
U

N
D

 

F
u

n
d

s A
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b

le
 to

 In
ve

st: 

$1,849,582 

F
u

n
d

s In
ve

ste
d

: 

$1,684,341 

In
ve

stm
e

n
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st E
a

rn
e

d
: 
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,779 

-
-
, 

O
' 

100%
 

P
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R
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E
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1
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C
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M
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T

E
R

E
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E
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$219,882 

$110,840 

$232,564 

$904,565 

$357,646 

C
O

M
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E
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T
O

T
A
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E
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T
E

D
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95.50%
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92.60%
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E
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A
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E
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T
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A
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*T
he D

istric
t h

a
s averaged a $10

,000 d
e

ficit in
 th

e
 O

p
e

ra
tin

g
 F

und o
ve

r th
e

 

past five
 ye

a
rs. T

h
is is in

 la
rg

e
 p

a
rt d

u
e

 to
 risin

g
 R

epairs &
 M

a
in

te
n

a
n

ce
 

e~
penses, co

u
p

le
d

 w
ith

 la
rg

e
 C

a
p

ita
l O

u
tla

y co
sts. D

e
sp

ite
 th

e
 d

e
ficits, th

e
 

D
istrict still h

a
s 11.3 m

o
n

th
s o

f O
p

e
ra

tin
g

 F
und re

se
rve

 co
ve

ra
g

e
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n
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s L
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d
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o
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3
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o
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p
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a
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n
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D
ebt S

ervice F
und 

D
ebt S

ervice F
und 

B
alance: 

B
alance: 

$1,618,289 
$1,693,266 

-
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--
- -

---
-

--
-
·
 -

--
----

--

T
otal E

xpenses: 
T

otal E
xpenses: 

$1,529,268 
$1,522,857 
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n
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T
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,595
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D
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B
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$
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B
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T
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$
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W
h

at is th
is?

 

E
quivalent S

ingle F
am

ily C
onnections are 

the num
ber of active connections in the 

D
istrict. 

T
his connection count is adjusted 

upw
ard for larger m

eters that serve m
ore 

residents or com
m

ercial users. 
F

or 

exam
ple, residential m

eters m
ay account 

for one connection
, a single com

m
ercial 

m
eter m

ay account for 5 o
r m

ore 

connections
. 

W
h

y d
o

 I care?
 

E
quivalent S

ingle F
am

ily C
onnections 

are im
portant in designing the overall size 

of the D
istrict facilities

. T
he w

ater, 

w
astew

ater and detention facil ities are 

directly sized to handle the am
ount of 

flow
 that the D

istrict can handle
. T

his 

ultim
ately dete

rm
ines the m

axim
um

 

num
ber of connections that a D

istrict can 

supply. It is also a useful tool to see the 

grow
th of a D

istrict as it builds out o
r 

annexes in m
ore land

. 
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W
h

at is th
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W
ater and 

W
astew

ater R
ates are typically 

set based on 1,000 gallons of usage. 
R

ates 

are generally structured to cover the cost o
f 

production
, distribution and adm

inistration
. 

A
dditional surcharges m

ay be set to cover 

costs such as R
egional W

ater A
uthority 

F
ees and T

exas C
om

m
ission on 

E
nvironm

ental Q
uality "T

C
E

Q
" surcharges. 

T
he average hom

eow
ner uses 10,000 

gallons of w
ater per m

onth. 
S

o using this 

baseline helps D
istrict's com

pare rates w
ith 

other D
istrict 's. 

W
h

y d
o

 I care?
 

C
ustom

er w
ater and w

astew
ater rates 

generate one of the m
ost im

portant 

revenue sources fo
r a D

istrict. 
M

aking 

sure that revenue is covering at least the 

costs of production is essential for prudent 

financial m
anagem

ent. 
A

 high or low
 total 

rate com
pared to others m

ay indicate 

opportunities to prom
ote w

ater 

conservation or finding areas of 

operational efficiency. 
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W
hat is this? 

T
his ratio reports the percentage of w

ater 

that w
as billed to the custom

er to the 

am
ount that the D

istrict either produced 

and/or purchased. 
It dem

onstrates how
 

m
uch w

ater loss is in the system
 due to 

leaks, m
eter anom

alies or m
aintenance 

such as flushing
. 

W
hy do I care? 

T
he industry sets a benchm

ark of 90%
 or 

greater accountability (10%
 w

ater loss) as 

reasonable. 
T

he low
er the ratio indicates 

larger w
ater loss. 

T
his loss translates into 

lost revenue fo
r the D

istrict, as the D
istrict 

m
ust still pay for the production/purchase 

of the w
ater that is lost. T

he w
ater rate 

charged to custom
ers should allow

 for 

this w
ater loss. 
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m
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W
hat is this? 

T
otal D

istrict R
evenue is all the receipts 

o
f the D

istrict w
hich are generated from

 a 

variety of sources. 
G

rouping these 

revenue sources into m
ajor R

evenue 

C
ategories allow

s for a sim
pler overall 

perspective to evaluate. 

W
hy do I care? 

C
om

paring R
evenue C

ategories over 

tim
e allow

s insight into the grow
th (or 

decline) of particular revenues as they 

relate to the entire D
istrict. 

W
hen 

com
paring against other entities, the 

D
istrict can see if they are collecting 

m
ore or less of a particular revenue 

source so that they can m
ake inform

ed 

decisions w
hen it com

es to their tax rate 

and rate order, or even subsidizing other 

revenue sources. 
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W
hat is this? 

T
otal D

istrict R
evenue is all the receipts 

of the D
istrict w

hich are generated from
 a 

variety o
f sources. 

G
rouping these 

revenue sources into m
ajor R

evenue 

C
ategories allow

s for a sim
pler overall 

perspective to evaluate. 

W
hy d

o
 I care?

 

C
om

paring R
evenue C

ategories over 

tim
e allow

s insight into the grow
th (or 

decline) of particular revenues as they 

relate to the entire D
istrict. 

W
hen 

com
paring against other entities, the 

D
istrict can see if they are collecting 

m
ore o

r less of a particular revenue 

source so that they can m
ake inform

ed 

decisions w
hen it com

es to their tax rate 

and rate order, or even subsidizing other 

revenue sources. 
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2019 
$720,669 

2020 
$815,417 

2021 
$926,357 

2022 
$1,014,709 

2023 
$1,101,543 

S
P

O
T

L
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H
T
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N

 Y
O

U
R
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E
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H

B
O

R
S

 

Y
O
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$1,101,543 

G
reensP

kw
y 

$644,292 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

$835,202 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

$1,283,816 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

$763,181 

H
arris C

ounty U
tility D

istrict N
o
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A
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N

/A
 

2021 
N
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2022 
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/A
 

2023 
N

/A
 

S
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O
T

L
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H
T
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N
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O

U
R
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E
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H

B
O

R
S

 

Y
O

U
 

N
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G
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y 
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,243 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 
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,833 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

$1
,320,050 

H
C

 M
U

D
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i 
'

$56,841 
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N
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2021 

2022 
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S
P

O
T

L
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H
T

 O
N

 Y
O

U
R

 N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
S

 

Y
O

U
 

G
reensP

kw
y 

$221,518 
$11 
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A

T
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E
R
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B
A

S
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E

R
V
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S
U

R
F

A
C

E
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A
T

E
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$515,184 
$441,951 

$535,003 
$476,072 

S
557,312 

$486,07 

$576,470 
$514

,732 

$596,971 
$579,572 

-

T
O

T
A

L 

$957,135 

$1
,011

,075 

$1,043,386 

$1
,091

,202 

$1,176,543 

T
O

T
A

L 

$1,176,543 

$331,844 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

$645,262 
$645

,262 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

$289,966 $189,863 
$479

,829 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

$1
,833

,017 

H
arris C

ounty U
tility D

istrict N
o
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O

P
E

R
A

T
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N
S
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istrict R
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W
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ervice 
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E
W

A
T

E
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 S
E

R
V
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2019 
$460,493 

2020 
$468,953 

2021 
$492,654 

2022 
$500,480 

2023 
$518,220 

S
P

O
T

L
IG

H
T

 O
N

 Y
O

U
R

 N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
S

 

Y
O

U
 

$518,220 

G
re

e
n

sP
kw

y 
$132,008 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

$528,471 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

$261,922 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

$815,010 

H
arris C

ounty U
tility D

istrict N
o. 16 

O
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E
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A
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N
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astew
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A
D

M
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T
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A

T
IV
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19 

$176,296 

2020 
$132,577 

2021 
$107,453 

2022 
$119

,298 

2023 
$123,103 

S
P

O
T

L
IG

H
T

 O
N

 Y
O

U
R

 N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
S

 

Y
O

U
 
-
-
-
■
 $

123,103 

G
reensP

kw
y 

I 
$97,170 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

I 
$247,302 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

I 
$961,698 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

I 
$367,593 

H
arris C

ounty U
tility D

istrict N
o

. 16 
O

P
E

R
A

T
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N
S

 D
istrict R

evenue -
A
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H
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E
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O
R
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2019 

2020 
$79,800 

2021 
$57,362 

2022 
$23,459 

2023 
$103,241 

S
P

O
T

L
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H
T

 O
N

 Y
O

U
R

 N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
S

 

Y
O

U
 

G
reensP

kw
y 

$9,150 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

$70,676 

-
---, 
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--, 

-
-
, 

■
 

O
T

H
E

R
 

$261,782 

*T
he 'O

th
e

r' ca
te

g
o

ry re
fle

cts revenue 
g

e
n

e
ra

te
d

 e
xclu

sive
ly fro

m
 ta

p
 

co
n

n
e

ctio
n

 fees. $152,994 

$164,557 

-
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O
P

E
R

A
T
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N

S
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e

venue -
O

ther 
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P
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R
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2020 
N
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N
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N
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2023 
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S
P

O
T

L
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H
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N
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O

U
R
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H

B
O
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N
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G
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H
C
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U
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 221 

N
IA

 

H
C
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U
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N
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N
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O
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H
T
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N
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O
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S
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H
C
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U

D
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N
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H
C
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U

D
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N
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H
C
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N
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H
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P
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D
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xp
en

se -
S

u
m

m
ary 

W
hat is this? 

T
otal D

istrict E
xpenses are all the 

expenses o
f the D

istrict w
hich are 

generated from
 a variety of sources. 

G
rouping these expenses into m

ajor 

E
xpense C

ategories allow
s for a sim

pler 

overall perspective to evaluate
. 

W
hy d

o
 I care?

 

C
om

paring E
xpense C

ategories over 

tim
e allow

s insight into the grow
th (o

r 

decline) of particular expenses as they 

relate to the entire D
istrict. 

W
hen 

com
paring against other entities, the 

D
istrict can see if they are spend

ing m
ore 

or less of a particular expense so that 

they can m
ake inform

ed decisions on the 

operations of the D
istrict, including 

subsidizing other expense categories
. 
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E
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E
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L
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 W
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E
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R
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U
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A
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M
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T
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E
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E
R
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-
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2023 

$3,068,087 

C
A

P
IT

A
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U

T
L

A
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S
E

C
U

R
IT

Y
 

P
A

R
K

S
 &

 R
E

C
R

E
A

T
IO

N
 

F
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E
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T
E

C
T

IO
N

 

H
arris C

ounty U
tility D
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P
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D
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xpense -
S
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m
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W
h

at is th
is?

 

T
otal D

istrict E
xpenses are all the 

expenses of the D
istrict w

hich are 

generated from
 a variety of sources. 

G
rouping these expenses into m

ajor 

E
xpense C

ategories allow
s for a sim

pler 

overall perspective to evaluate. 

W
h

y d
o

 I care?
 

C
om

paring E
xpense C

ategories over 

tim
e allow

s insight into the grow
th (or 

decline) of particular expenses as they 

relate to the entire D
istrict. 

W
hen 

com
paring against other entities, the 

D
istrict can see if they are spending m

ore 

or less of a particular expense so that 

they can m
ake inform

ed decisions on the 

operations o
f the D

istrict, including 

subsidizing other expense categories. 

H
arris C
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tility D
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L
IG

H
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O
N

Y
O

U
R

N
E

~H
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O
R

S 

■
 

■
 

■
 

■
 

■
 

H
C

 U
D
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$3,06
8,087 
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H
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~
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R
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A
D

M
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R
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H

E
R

 

-
-
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G
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n
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$1,10
7
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C
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R
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P
A

R
K
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E

C
R

E
A

T
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F
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H

C
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H
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T
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P
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H
A

S
E
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E
R

V
IC

E
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2019 
$462,432 

2020 
$4T

T
,046 

2021 
$443

,665 

2022 
$510,586 

2023 
$532,539 

S
P

O
T

L
IG

H
T

 O
N

 Y
O

U
R

 N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
S

 

Y
O

U
 

I 
$532,539 

G
re

e
n

sP
kw

y 
I 

$132,425 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

I 
$991,570 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

I 
$277,068 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

I 
$1,192,713 

H
arris C
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o. 16 
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Y
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O
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2019 
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2021 

2022 

2023 

S
P

O
T

L
IG

H
T

 O
N

 Y
O

U
R

 N
E

IG
H

B
O

R
S

 

Y
O

U
 

G
re

e
n

sP
kw

y 
$3

52
,391 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

$347,430 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

$294,81
5 

H
arris C

oun
ty U

tility D
istrict N

o
. 16 

$641,817 

$760,291 $871,290 

$794,205 

-
-
, 

---, 
-

■
 

M
A

IN
T

E
N

A
N

C
E

 &
 R

E
P

A
IR

 

*T
he R

epairs &
 M

a
in

te
n

a
n
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 e
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e

n
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in
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a

se
d

 b
y 29.4%

 fro
m

 2022 to
 2023. It 

is n
o

t a
b

n
o

rm
a

l fo
r th

is e
xp

e
n

se
 

ca
te

g
o

ry to
 co

n
tin

u
e

 to
 g

ro
w

 as th
e

 
D

istrict ages. T
h

is u
n

d
e

rsco
re

s th
e

 
im

p
o

rta
n

ce
 o

f w
o

rkin
g

 w
ith
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u

r 
co

n
su

lta
n

ts to
 id

e
n

tify u
p

co
m

in
g

 
p

ro
je

cts, as w
e

ll as m
a

in
ta

in
in

g
 a 

h
e

a
lth

y re
se

rve
 co

ve
ra

g
e

 to
 fu

n
d

 
e

xp
e

cte
d

 and u
n

e
xp

e
cte

d
 re

p
a

irs and 
im

p
ro

ve
m

e
n

ts. 

$996,396 

$1,289,098 

$1,289,098 

O
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E
R

A
T
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N
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D
istrict E
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M
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epair 
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A
G
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2019 
$296

,673 

2020 
$317

,374 

2021 
$340

,030 

2022 
$368

,314 

2023 
$398,095 

S
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O
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H
T

 O
N

 Y
O

U
R
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E
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H

B
O
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Y
O
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G
re

e
n

sP
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H
C

 M
U

D
 221 

$235
,617 

H
C

 M
U

D
 36 

$52,844 

H
C

 M
U

D
 96 

$553
,585 

H
arris C

ounty U
tility D

istrict N
o
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O

P
E

R
A

T
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N
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D

istrict E
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S
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aste
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2019 
$89,433 

2020 
$88,113 

2021 
$91,026 

2022 
$96,065 

2023 
$102,294 

S
P

O
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L
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H
T
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N
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O

U
R

 N
E

IG
H

B
O
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S

 

Y
O

U
 

$102,294 

G
reensP

kw
y 

$88,219 

H
C

 M
U

D
 221 
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Harris County U.D. #16 
Managers Report for the Month of 

May 2024 

Board Meeting 7/3/2024 

Submitted by: 

Tina Felkai 
Account Manager 

INFRAMARK 
WATER INFRASTRUCTURE OPERATIONS 



H.C.U.D. #16 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
May 2024 

Previous Meeting Action Item Status 
Item Location Description 

Repair Lift Pump 1 WWTP Repair LP1 Complete 
Repair/Replace Lift Pump 2 WWTP Repair or replace LP2 due to In Progress 

seal failure 
Replace 30 11 and 1211 Isolation Water Plant Replace 30 11 and 1211 isolation In Progress 
Valves valves to enable replacement 
Remove and Replace Leaking Water Plant Gate valve is leaking and needs In Progress 
Gate Valve to be replaced 

Current Items Requiring Board Approval 

Status 

Item Location Description Status/Est. Cost 
Payment/Adjustment plan District Area Discuss/Approve 
requests 

Compliance Summary: 
• Water Distribution-Monthly Bacteriological Samples were taken throughout the district: 6 samples collected all negative. 
• Current Annual Avg. CL2 Res: 2.05 mg/I 
• Wastewater Collection -All Compliant 

• Water Production -All Compliant 

• Wastewater Treatment-All Compliant 

Operations Summary: 
Potable Water Production 

• Total water Billed for the month: 1214821000 gallons 
• Total water Pumped for the month: 12,244,000 gallons 
• Purchased from MUD 221: o Gallons 

•Accountability: 103.28% 

Potable Water Distribution 

Sanitary Sewer Collection 

Customer Care 

• Delinquent letters mailed 280 (4-26-24) 

• Delinquent tags hung 145 (5-14-24) 
• Disconnects for Non-Payment 24 (5-21-24) 

• Consideration to write off $0.00 

• Consideration to collections $969.97 

2 



HARRIS COUNTY U.D. #16 
Operations & Maintenance for the month of 

May 2024 
OPERATIONS EXPENSES 

BASIC OPERATIONS 

WATER TAPS NO. 

SEWER TAPS NO. 

BUILDER LOT INSPECTIONS 

FINAL BUILDER LOT INSPECTIONS 

WATER PLANT MAINTENANCE 

WATER LINE MAINTENANCE 

SEWER PLANT MAINTENANCE 

SEWER LINE MAINTENANCE 

LIFT STATION MAINTENANCE 

STORM SEWER MAINTENANCE 

TEMPORARY METER MAINTENANCE 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CRE01T 

TOTAL AMOUNT INVOICED 

FINANCIAL RECAP REPORT 

LAST MONTH RECEIVABLES 

ADJUSTMENTS 

PAYMENTS 

CURRENT BILLING 

TOTAL 

ARREARS BREAKDOWN 

CURRENT 

30 DAYS 

60 DAYS 

90DAYS 
120 DAYS 

BUILDER DAMAGE RECEIVABLES 

LONGLAKE 

VERONICA RUIZ 
TOTAL 

TAP ACTIVITIES 

WATER TAP FEES 

SEWER TAP FEES 

SEWER INSPECTIONS 

PRESITE/FAC/CSI 

ADDITIONAL TAP FEE 

2" X LONG TAP AND METER 

1" LONG IRRIGATION TAP & METER 

1" SHORT IRRIGATION TAP & METER 

SANITARY SEWER INSPECTION 

STORM SEWER INSPECTION 

CUSTOMER SERVICE INSPECTION 

SITE SURVEYS 

ST PLAN REVIEW FEE 

ENGINEER REVIEW FEE 

BLD DEPOSIT 

DISTRICTTAP FEES 

GREASE TRAP INSPECTIONS 

NUMBER OF WATER CONNECTIONS BILLED 

NUMBER OF SEWER CONNECTIONS 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMMERCIAL 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMMERCIAL 

CURRENT 30-60DAYS 60-goDAYS 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0,00 $0,00 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o PRESITE / o FAC / o CSI 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

o RESIDENTIAL/ o COMM 

HARRIS-GALVESTON COASTAL SUBSIDENCE DISTRICT 

H.G.C.S.D. PERMIT PERIOD 

GALLONS PUMPED FOR THE MONTH OF 

PERMITTED WITHDRAWAL 

YEAR TO DATE WITHDRAWAL 

AMOUNT REMAINING ON PERMIT 

MONTHS REMAINING ON H.G.C.S.D. PERMIT 

June 1, 2023 THROUGH May 31, 2024 

May2024 

3 

I 

OVERgo 

$0.00 

$69.80 

$0.00 

14,051,000 

160,000,000 

170,992,000 

~10,992,000 

0 

May 2024 

$15,921.62 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$14,283.72 

$26,111.18 

$28,294.87 

$486.93 

$11,610.49 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$442.45 
$0.00 

$97,15:1..26 

$206,204.01 

$2,775.00 

($149,982.66) 

$144,782.82 

$208,323.92 

$144,782.82 

$52,457.28 

$15,048.72 

$2,621.63 

$7,254.25 

TOTAL 

$0.00 

$69.80 

$69.80 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0,00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

2047 
2021 

GALLONS 

GALLONS 

GALLONS 

GALLONS 

MONTH 



WATER PRODUCTION AND QUALITY 

Water Quality Report - Disinfection Monitoring 

Annual Average 1~_2_.0~5~~ 
Monthly Average 

Date CL2Avg 
6/23 1.98 

CL2Avg 

7/23 1.67 
8/23 1.71 
9/23 1.79 

10/23 1.99 
11/23 2.48 
12/23 2.58 
1/24 2.78 
2/24 2.27 

0.5 
3/24 1.9 
4/24 1.77 0 

5/24 1.7 

MARCH 2024 

19,000,000 

18,000,000 

17,000,000 

16,000,000 

15,000,000 

14,000,000 

13,000,000 

12,000,000 

11,000,000 

10,000,000 

9,000,000 

8,000,000 

7,000,000 

6,000,000 

5,000,000 

4,000,000 

3,000,000 

2,000,000 

1,000,000 

Jun-23 Ju!-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Apr-24 May-24 

; Billed Usage Gallons Pumped 

Water Accountability Report Historical 
Report 

Billing Dates # of Connections Billed Usage Sold 
Flushed/ Purchased Gallons Accountability 

Date Loss IC Pumped % 
Jun-23 6-8-23 / 7-10-23 2053 16,060,000 0 492,000 0 15,690,000 105.49% 
Jul-23 7-11-23 / 8-8-23 2050 16 740,000 0 ~90,200 0 16 192,000 107.03% 

Aua-23 8-9-23 / 9-7-23 2052 18,923,000 0 281,000 0 17,999,000 106.69% 
Sep-23 9-8-23 / 10-9-23 2051 15,276,000 0 227,448 0 14,843,000 104.45% 
Oct-23 10-10-23 / 11-6-23 2048 12,503,000 0 601,000 0 12,621,000 103.83% 
Nov-23 11-7-23 / 12-6-23 2046 12,616,000 0 110,000 0 12,093,000 105.23% 
Dec-23 12-7-23 / 1-5-24 2045 12,011,000 0 478,000 0 11,665,000 107.06% 
Jan-24 1-6-24 / 2-5-24 2040 12,435,000 0 697,100 0 12,520,000 104,89% 
Feb-24 2-6-24 /3-8-24 2044 12,530,000 0 228,000 0 12,278,000 103.91% 
Mar-24 3-q-24 / 4-5-24 2054 11,793 000 0 192 000 0 11 846,000 101.17% 
Aor-24 4-6-24 / 5-8-24 2054 14,744,000 0 0 0 14,420,000 102.25% 
Mav-24 ,·Q·24 / 6-~·24 2047 12,482 000 0 16:i.,oo 0 12 244,000 10:i.28% 
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Sample PWS 
PWSID 

ID Name 

5241613 1013156 HC UD 16 

5241614 1013156 HC UD 16 

5241615 1013156 HC UD 16 

5241616 1013156 HC UD 16 

5241617 1013156 HC UD 16 

5242064 1013156 HC UD 16 

5242076 1013156 HC UD 16 

I F 
WATER INFRASTRUCTURE OPERATIONS 

Harris County U.D. #16 
May2024 

Bacteriological Data 

Sample Site 
Collection Collection 

Collector 
Analysis System Sample 

County 
Date Time Time Type Type 

20627 Fernbush Harris 5/10/2024 7:04 JCG 15:15 Public Distribution 

1315 N Plaza East Harris 5/10/2024 7:10 JCG 15:15 Public Distribution 

20514 Northbriar Harris 5/10/2024 7:18 JCG 15:15 Public Distribution 

1319 Century Plaza Harris 5/10/2024 7:26 JCG 15:15 Public Distribution 

20120 Plaza East -GST Harris 5/10/2024 7:35 JCG 15:15 Public Distribution 

959 Matthew Way Harris 5/14/2024 7:00 AH 13:45 Public Distribution 

18910 West Hard St Harris 5/14/2024 9:20 AH 13:45 Public Distribution 

5 

Chlorine Total 
E.coli Source 

mg/L Coliform 

Well 1.78 not found not found 

Well 1.73 not found not found 

Well 1.67 not found not found 

Well 1.77 not found not found 

Well 2.04 not found not found 

Well 1.71 not found not found 

Well 1.13 not found not found 



$65,000.00 
$60,000.00 
$55,000.00 
$50,000.00 
$45,000.00 
$1+0,000.00 
$35,000.00 
$30,000.00 
$25,000.00 
$20,000.00 
$15,000.00 
$10,000.00 

$5,000.00 
$-

$240,000.00 

$::?.10,000.00 

$180,000.00 

$150,000.00 

$120,000.00 

$90,000.00 

$60,000.00 

Date 
Jun-23 

Jul-23 

Aug-23 

Sep-23 

Oct-23 

Nov-23 

Dec-23 

Jan-24 

Feb-24 

Mar-24 

Apr-24 

May-24 

Description May-23 May-24 

Number of Water Accounts Billed 2050 2047 
Number of Sewer Accounts Billed 2025 2021 
Avg. Water Use for Accounts Billed in gallons $ 6,992 $ 6,310 
Total Billed $ 151,075 $ 144,783 
Total Aged Receivables $ 42,443 $ 63,541 
Total Receivables $ 193,i:;18 $ 208,324 

12 Billing Month History by Category 

Jun-23 Jul-23 Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 
: Water Wastewater 

12 Month Accounts Receivable and Collections Report 

Jun-23 Jul-23 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Aug-23 Sep-23 Oct-23 

Total 30 Day 

Nov-23 Dec-23 Jan-24 Feb-24 
, Total Receivables Total 60 Day ·, Total 90 Day :Total 120+ 

Total Receivables Total30Day 
225,868.65 $ 48,903.02 
219,707.60 $ 45,461.11 
209,697.79 $ 38,877.29 
222,218.59 $ 55,911.69 
203,940.56 $ 50,586.27 
183,184.14 $ 34,547.61 
182,834.34 $ 38,756.16 
199,203.65 $ 48,072.32 
175,325.01 $ 32,497.97 
187,619.02 $ 43,158.48 
206,204.01 $ 38,988.50 
208,323.92 $ 52,457.86 

Board Consideration to Write Off $0.00 ------Board Consideration Collections ____ $~96~9~•=97~ 
Delinquent Letters Mailed _____ 2_8_0 

DelinquentTags Hung _____ 1~4~5 
Disconnects for Non Payment ______ 2-'-4 
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$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Total 60 Day 
16,164.63 

13,379.45 

4,254.09 

18,002.12 

19,181.24 

12,218.38 

19,063.24 

15,748.06 

8,488.50 

13,371.52 

13,752.16 

15,048.72 

5/16/2024 
4/26/2024 
5/14/2024 
5/21/2024 

Mar-24 Apr-24 May-24 

Total 90 Day Total :1.20+ 

$ 1,914.30 $ 11,769.13 
$ 2,165.60 $ 8,394.19 
$ 1,454.56 $ 8,388.96 
$ 2,401.21 $ 8,135.73 
$ 2,767.77 $ 9,694.02 
$ 4,225.61 $ 11,379.55 
$ 4,208.70 $ 9,803.58 
$ 2,214.81 $ 9,157.15 
$ 1,955.05 $ 9,062.49 
$ 2,364.68 $ 9,070.56 
$ 1,937.85 $ 8,522.33 
$ 2,621.63 $ 7,254.25 



HARRIS COUNTY U.D. #16 

MAJOR MAINTENANCE SUMMARY 

May2024 

LIFT STATION 

1. Lift Station Cleanup; Sched#: 7054 SchedType: CSEM 

Cost: $ 1,507.77 

2. Purchase Subcontracted Services for Lift Station; EFS assist with no power due to storm and took portable 

generator to each lift station and pumped it down. 
Cost: $ 2,142.00 

3. General Repair of a Lift Station Asset; Check high level reading in controller 

Cost: $ 1,396.80 

4. Lift Station Cleanup; Sched#: 7055 SchedType: CSEM 

Cost: $ 1,290.55 

5. Purchase Subcontracted Services for Lift Station; EFS assist with no power due to storm and took portable 

generator to each lift station and pumped it down. 

Cost: $ 2,142.00 

6. General Repair of a Lift Station Asset; Deliver and Wire up rental generator 

Cost: $ 1,508.91 

SEWER MAINTENANCE 

SEWER PLANT MAINTENANCE 

1. Purchase Chemicals for Sewer Treatment Plant; Simply Aquatic deliver chemicals for May. 

Cost: 

2. General Repair of a Sewer Treatment Plant Asset; Check digester blower not running 

$ 5,752.50 

Cost: $ 1,348.63 

3. Sewer Treatment Plant Cleanup; Sched#: 7019 SchedType: CSEM 

Cost: 

4. Six Month Mechanical Lubrication PM (Mechanical); Sched#: 1236 SchedType: MECH 

$ 1,507.77 

Cost: $ 2,063.85 

5. General Sludge Management; Magna Flow perform sludge haul for April. 

Cost: $ 13,070.59 

6. Purchase Subcontracted Services for SewerTreatment Plant; Allied Utility pull non-potable pump #2 and 

de rag and send pump #1 to the shop. 
Cost: $ 1,266.00 

WATER MAINTENANCE 

1. Repair a Water System Main Line; FRONT EASEMENTREPAIR MAIN BREAKEMERGENCYX-STREET: 

OLAND WAY 
Cost: $ 6,440.77 

2. Repair, Replace, Adjust, Recondition a Water System Asset; Emergency Work being done: Long tap 

repairEasement: FrontCross street: Rankin Rd 

Cost: $ 5,655.34 

WATER PLANT MAINTENANCE 

1. Purchase Chemicals for Water Plant; Simply Aquatic deliver chemicals for May. 

Cost: $ 5,751.00 

2. General Repair of a Water Plant Asset; Assist dropping collar on well (call out) 

Cost: $ 1,971.96 

3. General Repair of a Water Plant Asset; Check well not shutting off in auto 

Cost: $ 1,005.42 

4. Annual Generator Electrical Load Test for a Generator; Sched#: 3790 SchedType: ELEC DateSched: 06/03/24 

Cost: $ 2,560.44 
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PERMITEE NAME/ ADDRESS (f,u;/mle FCII: Nmm: / LocttliOII if Differt:111) NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE EUMINATION SYSTEM 
NAME HARRIS COUNTY UD #16 DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT MINOR 
ADDRESS 

TX0091481 001 B 
PERMIT NO. DISCHARGE NO. 

F- FINAL 

MONITORING PERIOD DOMESTIC FACTLITY-001 FACILITY HARRIS COUNTY UD #16 WWTF 
MO DAY YR MO DAY YR EFFLUENT LOCATION HOUSTON TX 77056 
05 01 24 05 31 24 *** NO DISCHARGE j_j *** FROM TO 

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form. 

QUANTITY OR LOADING QUAUTY OR CONCENTRATION NO Frequency Sample PARAMETER 
EX of Type 

AVG MAX UNITS MIN AVG MAX UNITS Analysis 

OXYGEN, D!SSOL VED SAMP ****** ****** 7.10 ****** ****** 0 Weekly GRAB (DO) MEAS 
( 19) 

00300 1 0 0 PERM •••••• •••••• ***** 4 •••••• •••••• WEEKLY GRAB EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQ ***** MO:MIN MG/L 
PH SAMP ****** ****** 7.20 ****** 7.60 0 Weekly GRAB MEAS 

( 12) 00400 1 0 0 PERM •••••• •••••• ***** 6.0 • ••••• 9.0 2/MON GRAB EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQ ***** MlNIMOM MAXIMUM SU 
SOLIDS, TOT AL SAMP <4.64 ****** ****** <L38 L70 0 Weekly COMP SUSPENDED MEAS 

(26) ( 19) 00530 1 0 0 PERM 63 •••••• • ••••• 1$ 40 WEEKLY COMP EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQ DAAVG LBS/DY DAAVG DAMAX MG/L 
NITROGEN. AMMONIA SAMP <0.340 ****** ****** <0.100 <0.100 0 Weekly COMP TOTAL(ASN) MEAS 

( 26) ( 19) 00610 l 0 0 PERM 13 •••••• •••••• 3 10 WEEKLY COMP EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQ DAAVG LBS/DY DAAVG DAMAX MG/L 
FLOW,lN CONDUIT OR SAMP 0.400 0.548 ****** ****** ****** 0 99199 TM THRUTREATMENTPLANT MEAS 

( 03) 
50050 l 0 0 PERM 0.50 REPORT •••••• • ••••• ****** ***** CONT TOTALZ EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQ DAILY AV DAILYMX MGD 

***** CHLORINE, TOTAL SAMP ****** ****** 1.19 ****** 3.89 0 01/01 GRAB RESIDUAL MEAS 
( 19) 50060 l 0 0 PERM ••**** •••••• ***** 1.0 *****• 4.0 DAILY GRAB EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQ ***** MOMIN MOMAX MG/L 

E.COLl SAMP ****** ****** ****** <LOO <LOO 0 1/Month GRAB GENERAL MEAS 
(13) (3Z) 51040 l 0 0 PERM •••••• •••••• ···••* 63 200 CFU/ 1/Jv!O. GRAB EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQ l00ML DAGEOAV DAMAX lO0ML 

BOD.CARBONACEOUS SAMP <8.26 ****** ****** <2.40 3.60 0 Weekly COMP 05DAY,20C MEAS 
(26) ( 19) 80082 l 0 0 PERM 42 •••••• • ••••• 10 25 WEEKLY COMP EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQ DAAVG LBS/DY DAAVG DAMAX MG/L 

Page I ofll 
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I WASTEWATER PRODUCTION AND QUALITY I 

0,5 

Wastewater Flows 

MAY 2024 

ST PLANT 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

(X 11000 GALLONS) EFFLUENT FLOW • l~JCHES RAINFALL 

Sewer Treatment Plant Summary 

Permit Information Permit Number Expiration Date 

T.C.E.O. PERMIT 

N.P.D.E.S. 

Permit 

MINIMUM DISSOLVED OXYGEN (D.O.) 

MINIMUM P.H. 

MAXIMUM P.H. 

AVERAGE PERMITTED FLOW 

AVERAGE PERMITTED B.O.D. 

AVERAGE PERMITTED T.5.S. 

AVERAGE PERMITTED AMONIA NH3 

MINIMUM CL2 RESIDUAL 

MAXIMUM FINAL CL2 RESIDUAL 

AVERAGE PERMITTED ECOLI 

AVERAGE PERMITTED DAILY MAX ECOLI 

WO0012614-001 

TX0091481 

Permit Parameter 

4.000 MG/L 

6.o SU 

9.0 SU 

0.500 M.G.D. 

10.0 MG/L 

15.0 MG/L 

3.00 MG/L 

1.00 MG/L 

4.00 MG/L 

63.00 MG/L 

200.00 MG/L 

9 

Measured Value Excursion 

7.100 MG/L NO 

7.2 SU NO 

7.6 SU NO 

0.400 M.G.D. NO 

2.4 MG/L NO 

1.4 MG/L NO 

0.10 MG/L NO 

1.2 MG/L NO 

3.89 MG/L NO 

1.0 MG/L NO 

1.0 MG/L NO 
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Harris County U.D. #16 
District Call Report 

5/1/2024 - 5/31/2024 

Account Updates 57 
Adjustment request 0 
Billing Inquiries/Disputes 66 
Board Related Questions 0 
Call Back no Answer 0 
Cancel Service 16 
Delinquency 13 
HOA/HOA Inquiry 0 
Other Dept 1 
Payment 27 
Payment Plan 0 
Portal Assistance 2 
Service Problem 3 
Smart Meter Inquiries 0 
Start Service 24 
Supervisor Escalation 0 
TAP 0 
Taxes/Tax Inquiry 0 
Trash Inquiry 1 
Water Quality Concern 1 
Work Order 1 

26.89% 
0.00°/c, 

31.13°/c, 

0.00% 

0.00% 
7.55% 

6.13% 
0.00% 
0.47%, 

12.74% 

0.00% 

0.94% 

1.42°/o 
0.00% 

11.32% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

0.47% 
0.47% 

0.47% 
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Harris County U.D. #16 
May2024 

lnfraSMART (Scheduled Maintenance Asset Reliability Tracker) 
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HC16- GREASE TRAP CHEVRON- 802 E Airtex Dr @ Monthly Grease Trap 

10553 HC16 GRSTRPCHEVRON 
INGREASCOM 1-M 6/27/2024 7/1/2024 

1 
CHEVRON Imperial Valley Dr Inspections - Commercial 

1354 HC16 HC16-LS1 
Harris County UD # 16 - Lift 

200311/2WHardyRd PM1YESCN 
Annual Electrical System 

12-M 6/20/2024 6/1/2025 

Station# 1 
& MCC PM (Electrical) 

1355 HC16 HC16-LS2 
Harris County UD # 16 - Lift 20120 1/2 Plaza E Blvd PM1YESCN 

Annual Electrical System 
12-M 6121/2024 6/1/2025 

Station# 2 
& MCC PM (Electrical) 

1356 HC16 HC16-LS3 
Harris County UD # 16 - Lift 19022 1/2 W Hardy Rd PM1YESCN 

Annual Electrical System 
12-M 6/17/2024 6/1/2025 

Station# 3 
& MCC PM (Electrical) 

1357 HC16 HC16-SP1 
Harris County UD # 16 - Sewer 

20631 112 Fernbush Dr PM1YESCN 
Annual Electrical System 

12-M 6/20/2024 6/1/2025 

Treatment Plant# 1 & MCC PM (Electrical) 

Harris County UD # 16 - Sewer 
Flow Meter PM 

1477 HC16 HC16-SP1 Treatment Plant# 1 
20631 112 Fernbush Dr PMFLWMTR (Calibration) must verify 3-M 6/26/2024 8/1/2024 

work type 

Harris County UD # 16 - Sewer 
Three Month Bleach 

5529 HC16 HC16-SP1 Treatment Plant# 1 
20631 112 Fernbush Dr PM3MBLESYS System PM (Chlorination) 6-M 6/11/2024 11/1/2024 

must verify work type 

12578 HC16 HC16-SP1 
Harris County UD # 16 - Sewer 

20631 112 Fernbush Dr PM1YLFIXT 
Annual Light Fixture 12-M 6/13/2024 5/15/2025 

Treatment Plant# 1 Inspections (Ops) 

Harris County UD # 16 - Water 
Six Month Vibration 

1348 HC16 HC16-WP1 21020 Plaza E Blvd PM6MVIB Analysis PM (Mechanical) 6-M 6/21/2024 12/1/2024 

Plant# 1 must verify work type 

1358 HC16 HC16-WP1 
Harris County UD # 16 - Water 

21020 Plaza E Blvd PM1YESCN 
Annual Electrical System 

12-M 6/18/2024 611/2025 

Plant# 1 
& MCC PM (Electrical) 

Harris County UD # 16 - Water 
Annual Generator 

3790 HC16 HC16-WP1 21020 Plaza E Blvd PM1YGNLDEL Electrical Load Test for a 12-M 6/7/2024 6/1/2025 

Plant# 1 Generator 

Harris County UD # 16 - Water 
Annual Transfer Switch 

4786 HC16 HC16-WP1 21020 Plaza E Blvd PM1YTRSW PM (Electrical) must verify 12-M 6/21/2024 5/1/2025 

Plant# 1 work type 

Harris County UD # 16 -Water 
Annual PO4 System PM 

5533 HC16 HC16-WP1 21020 Plaza E Blvd PM1YPO4SYS (Chlorination) must verify 12-M 6/11/2024 511/2025 

Plant# 1 work type 

One Month Generator 

7322 HC16 HC16-WP1 
Harris County UD # 16 - Water 

21020 Plaza E Blvd PM1MGENLD 
Load Test PM 1-M 6/17/2024 8/3/2024 

Plant# 1 
(Mechanical) must verify 

work tvpe 

12577 HC16 HC16-WP1 
Harris County UD # 16 - Water 

21 020 Plaza E Blvd PM1YLFIXT 
Annual Light Fixture 12-M 6/13/2024 5/1512025 

Plant# 1 
Inspections (Ops) 

11 



INTERCONNECT USAGE HARRIS COUNTY UD 16 
MONTH & YEAR WATER WATER 

MAY2024 RECEIVED FROM SUPPLIED TO BALANCE 
2016-2019 221 221 
TOTALS 97,354,000 98,978,000 1,624,000 

Jan-16 (1-9-16/1-12-16) 1,218,000 1,218,000 
Nov-16 (11-30-16/12-7-16) 2,842,000 (2,842,000) 
Aug-17 (8-9-17/8-19-17) 440,000 (440,000) 

Sept-19 (9-19-19/9-30-19) 6,174,000 6,174,000 
Oct-19 (10-1-19/10-10-19) 4,448,000 (4,448,000) 

Oct-19 (10-22-19/10-24-19) 600,000 1,712,000 1,112,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
' 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
TOTALS 105,684,000 108,082,000 2,398,000 
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Harris County U.D. #16 
Confidentiality Delinquent Report for the Month of 

May 2024 

Board Meeting 7/3/2024 

Submitted by: 

Tina Felkai 

Account Manager 

INFRAMARK 
WATER INFRASTRUCTURE OPERATIONS 



DELINQUENT LETTER ACCOUNTS LISTING - DUE 06/25/2024 
District; 16 HARRIS COUNTY UD #16 Select Status ... Arrears Only Date: 06/04/2024 Page: 

Account * Original Arrears Current Balance Letter Due Last Paid Deposit TD Rent/Own -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
016-02107-01 87. 98 236.47 102. 94 206.92 103. 98 02/20/2024 100. OD 6 Owner 
016-00052-10 111.17 111.17 110.23 237. 40 127 .17 05/01/2024 100. 00 9 owner 
016-004 91-09 93. 90 243.90 117. 52 227. 42 109. 90 04/23/2024 100.00 9 Renter 
016-01471-02 59. 53 59.53 55.16 130.69 75. 53 05/03/2024 100. 00 B Owner 
016-00826-Dl 66. 44 14 8. 88 75.28 157. 72 82. 44 04/22/2024 100. OD 49 Owner 
016-00814-09 44. 30 44. 30 40. 54 100. 84 60. 30 03/28/2024 100.00 4 Owner 
016-00796-04 59. 53 59. 53 102. 94 178. 47 75. 53 04/11/2024 100. OD 2 Owner 
016-00066-12 82 .44 82. 44 61. 70 160 .14 98. 44 04/12/2024 100. OD 2 owner 
016-01587-07 31.44 66 .44 75 .28 122. 72 47 .44 03/22/2024 100. 00 1 Renter 
016-01007-06 87. 81 87. 81 95. 65 199.46 103.Bl 03/22/2024 100. 00 7 Owner 
016-00488-02 157. 02 157.02 102. 94 275. 96 17 3. 02 04/11/2024 100.00 30 Owner 
016-00220-01 133. 52 133.52 BB. 86 238 _ 38 14 9. 52 05/09/2024 100. 00 39 Owner 
016-01325-05 73. 62 163. 24 88. 86 178.48 89. 62 03/15/2024 100. 00 21 Renter 
016-00702-02 147. 30 116.06 117. 52 280. 82 163. 30 04/22/2024 100. 00 12 Owner 
016-01182-07 73. 62 73. 62 95. 65 185. 27 89. 62 04/24/2024 100. 00 1 owner 
016-00443-01 73. 62 73. 62 75.28 164. 90 89. 62 04/09/2024 100.00 43 Owner 
016-00648-10 59.06 135.06 55.16 130. 22 75.06 04/23/2024 100. 00 24 Renter 
016-01233-0l 80 .28 80.28 68. 49 164. 77 96.28 04/19/2024 100. 00 37 owner 
016-01660-10 . 59_ 53 59. 53 61. 70 137. 23 75. 53 04/13/2024 100. 00 1 Renter 
016-00732-0l 59. 53 141. 97 61. 70 137. 23 75. 53 04/20/2024 100. 00 51 owner 
016-01865-01 60 .15 60 .15 55.16 131.31 76.15 04/22/2024 100. DO 20 Owner 
016-01716-01 49 .86 129.86 44 .58 110 .44 65 .86 03/29/2024 100.00 11 Owner 
016-00125-06 66. 44 14 8. 88 68. 49 150 _ 93 82. 44 04/18/2024 100. 00 19 Owner 
016-006 94-02 125. 55 279. 41 132.10 27 3. 65 141.55 04/22/2024 100. 00 33 owner 
016-00620-04 82. 99 212. 99 102. 94 201. 93 98. 99 04/22/2024 100. 00 29 Owner 
016-00580-01 94. 34 206.34 102. 94 213. 28 110.34 04/22/2024 100.00 61 Owner 
016-00368-06 73. 62 163.24 68. 49 158 .11 89. 62 04/20/2024 100. 00 56 owner 
016-01134-01 52. 62 52. 62 44. 58 113. 20 68. 62 03/22/2024 100.00 20 owner 
016-00663-05 66. 44 177. 78 82. 07 164. 51 82 .44 04/23/2024 100. 00 59 owner 
016-00818-03 143. 79 143. 79 82 .07 241. 86 159.79 05/13/2024 100. 00 5 Renter 
016-01745-02 47. 30 47 .30 48. 62 111. 92 63. 30 03/22/2024 100. DO 35 owner 
016-00843-07 47. 36 47. 36 44. 58 107. 94 63. 36 03/22/2024 100.00 9 Renter 
D16-01891-01 59. 53 59. 53 55.16 130. 69 75. 53 04/12/2024 100. 00 10 Owner 
D16-00326-01 80. BO 80. 80 68. 49 165 .29 96. 80 04/11/2024 100. 00 52 owner 
016-01900-01 87. 98 199.15 95. 65 199. 63 103. 98 04/23/2024 100.00 27 owner 
016-01844-01 87. 98 87. 98 88 .86 192.84 103.98 04/17/2024 100. 00 17 Owner 
016-00165-11 66 .44 133 .01 48 .62 131.06 82.44 02/23/2024 100. 00 10 Renter 
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DELINQUENT LETTER ACCOUNTS LISTING - DUE 06/25/2024 

District: 16 HARRIS COUNTY UD #16 Select Status ... Arrears Only 
Date: 06/04/2024 Page; 

Account +- Original Arrears current Balance Letter Due Last Paid Deposit TD Rent/Own 

----------------------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------

016-00011-04 52. 62 52. 62 55 .16 123. 78 68. 62 04/10/2024 100. 00 16 Owner 

016-00429-00 48.46 48.46 48. 62 113.08 64 .46 04/04/2024 100. 00 6 Owner 

016-01984-01 80. 80 BO. 80 68. 49 165.29 96.80 04/05/2024 100.00 10 Owner 

016-02025-01 87. 98 163. 51 55 .16 159 .14 103. 98 03/06/2024 100. 00 5 owner 

016-00759-01 103. 98 103. 98 68. 49 188.47 119.98 04/29/2024 100. 00 43 Owner 

016-00504-01 95 .17 95.17 117. 52 228. 69 111.17 03/21/2024 100. 00 63 Owner 

016-01397-02 66.44 66.44 61. 70 144 .14 82. 44 04/12/2024 100. 00 9 Owner 

016-00242-07 59. 53 59.53 68. 49 144 .02 75. 53 04/05/2024 100.00 9 Owner 

016-01538-12 59. 53 15 6. 33 61. 70 137. 23 75.53 04/23/2024 100. 00 11 Renter 

016-00875-01 141.02 257. 02 153. 97 310. 99 157. 02 04/09/2024 100. 00 57 Owner 

016-00975-03 73. 62 170.41 82.07 171. 69 89. 62 04/21/2024 100.00 64 Owner 

016-00374-04 47. 36 47. 36 48. 62 111. 98 63. 36 03/12/2024 100. 00 1 Owner 

016-00790-12 48. 46 117 .OB 48. 62 113 .08 64. 46 04/19/2024 100. 00 B Renter 

016-00112-03 65.10 65.10 68. 49 149.59 81.10 05/13/2024 100. 00 36 Owner 

016-01778-05 79. 97 191. 97 88 .86 184. 83 95. 97 04/18/2024 100. 00 21 Renter 

016-01514-02 59. 53 59.53 55.16 130. 69 75. 53 04/09/2024 100. 00 3 Owner 

016-01141-01 59. 53 59.53 75 .28 150. 81 75 .53 03/22/2024 100. 00 14 Owner 

016-01245-01 59. 53 141.97 48. 62 124 .15 75. 53 03/01/2024 100. 00 24 Owner 

016-00477-18 58. 68 58. 68 55.16 129. 84 74. 6B 03/22/2024 100.00 4 owner 

016-012B9-06 44. 30 108. 76 48. 62 108. 92 60. 30 02/21/2024 100. 00 12 Renter 

016-00597-01 44. 68 144.68 61. 70 122. 38 60. 68 04/23/2024 100. 00 12 owner 

016-00658-09 31.52 31. 52 48. 62 96 .14 47. 52 04/1B/2024 100. 00 14 Owner 

016-01608-06 288. 32 428. 32 191. 92 496.24 304. 32 04/23/2024 100. 00 2 Renter 

016-00253-15 73. 62 193. 60 95. 65 185.27 89. 62 03/08/2024 100. 00 13 Renter 

016-01196-00 46.34 46. 34 83. 92 146.26 62. 34 04/12/2024 199. 44 9 Owner 

016-00319-08 87. 98 87. 98 82. 07 186.05 103. 98 04/23/2024 100. 00 51 Owner 

016-00372-0l 44. 30 44. 30 44. 58 104.88 60. 30 03/23/2024 100. 00 63 Owner 

016-01770-01 52. 62 52. 62 61. 70 130. 32 68. 62 04/19/2024 100. 00 19 owner 

016-01083-01 73. 62 73. 62 153.97 243. 59 89. 62 04/12/2024 100. 00 4 owner 

016-00317-10 96. 80 96. 80 BB. 86 201. 66 112. 80 05/01/2024 100. 00 8 owner 

016-01777-03 52. 62 52. 62 4B. 62 117 .24 68. 62 04/02/2024 100. DO 13 Owner 

016-00643-0l 73. 62 73. 62 68 .49 158 .11 89. 62 04/06/2024 100. 00 6 Owner 

016-01031-02 59. 53 156.33 61. 70 137 .23 75. 53 04/19/2024 100.00 20 Renter 

016-00130-15 73 .24 163.24 75 .28 164. 52 89. 24 03/17/2024 100. OD 25 owner 

016-01257-0l 63. 65 63. 65 95. 65 175. 30 79. 65 09/13/2023 100.00 3 owner 

016-01337-02 67. 60 177. 60 82 .07 165. 67 83. 60 03/11/2024 100. 00 24 Renter 

016-00211-07 73 .35 73 .35 61. 70 151. 05 89. 35 04/14/2024 100.00 19 Owner 
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DELINQUENT LETTER ACCOUNTS LISTING - DUE 06/25/2024 
District: 16 HARRIS COUNTY UD #16 Select Status ... Arrears Only Date: 06/04/2024 Page: 

Account * Original Arrears Current Balance Letter Due Last Paid Deposit TD Rent/Own 
----------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------
016-00247-07 102. 40 102.40 102. 94 221. 34 118.40 04/22/2024 100. 00 1B owner 
016-00703-0l 59. 53 144.68 61. 70 137. 23 75. 53 04/13/2024 100. 00 58 Owner 
016-00133-15 66 .44 66.44 68. 49 150. 93 82. 44 04/12/2024 100. 00 9 Owner 
016-00719-01 196.25 353. 27 75. 28 287. 53 212.25 04/17/2024 100. DO 28 owner 
D16-00422-11 99.15 99.15 95. 65 210. BO 115.15 05/09/2024 100. 00 15 Renter 
016-01308-05 59 .53 156.33 68. 49 144. 02 75. 53 04/19/2024 100. 00 15 Renter 
016-01230-01 52. 62 52. 62 48. 62 117. 24 68. 62 03/21/2024 100. 00 14 Owner 
016-02016-0l 79 .so 79. 50 95. 65 191.15 95 .50 05/03/2024 100. DO 17 owner 
016-01022-01 93. 42 93. 42 132 .10 241.52 109.42 03/21/2024 100. 00 56 Owner 
016-00231-10 52. 62 52. 62 61. 70 130. 32 68. 62 03/22/2024 100. 00 13 owner 
016-02005-01 80. 70 220.70 88. 86 185.56 96. 70 04/23/2024 100. 00 14 owner 
016-00270-08 116. 44 116.44 68. 49 200. 93 132.44 04/24/2024 100.00 10 owner 
016-00184-05 65. 65 65. 65 82 .07 163. 72 81. 65 03/21/2024 100. 00 11 Owner 
016-01176-03 . 44. 30 44. 30 44. 58 104. 88 60. 30 04/13/2024 100. 00 3 owner 
016-01424-01 52. 62 52. 62 68. 49 137 .11 68. 62 04/14/2024 100. 00 2 Owner 
016-00600-01 110. 08 181 .16 146. 68 272. 76 126.08 02/21/2024 100. 00 49 Owner 
016-01500-02 48. 46 48. 46 44. 58 109. 04 64. 46 04/11/2024 100. 00 2 Renter 
016-00677-01 95.17 191. 97 88 .86 200. 03 111.17 04/18/2024 100. 00 63 owner 
016-01781-05 53 .oo 121. 24 48 .62 117 .62 69 .oo 04/18/2024 100.00 10 Renter 
016-00990-02 95.17 95.17 124. 81 235. 98 111.17 03/21/2024 100. 00 40 owner 
016-00859-02 73. 62 73. 62 75. 28 164.90 89. 62 04/04/2024 100.00 5 Renter 
016-01009-06 118. 35 118. 35 110.23 244.58 134.35 04/12/2024 100. 00 3 Renter 
016-01622-06 87 .96 191. 76 95. 65 199. 61 103.96 04/23/2024 100.00 11 Renter 
016-00549-01 66. 44 66. 44 61. 70 144.14 82 .44 03/29/2024 100. 00 21 Owner 
016-00292-04 141.02 277. 60 117 .52 274.54 157. 02 02/20/2024 100. 00 19 Renter 
016-00033-08 171. 95 171. 95 139.39 327. 34 187. 95 03/2B/2024 100. 00 5 Owner 
016-01294-09 BO. 80 BO. 80 88 .86 185. 66 96. 80 04/05/2024 100. 00 8 Renter 
016-00957-06 BO. 78 80. 78 95. 65 192. 43 96. 78 05/02/2024 100. 00 5 Renter 
D16-01008-01 48 .46 108. 76 40.54 105. 00 64 .46 04/22/2024 100. 00 24 Owner 
016-00303-13 211. 60 211.60 88. 86 316.46 227. 60 04/23/2024 100. 00 19 Owner 
016-01360-01 66.44 66. 44 82. 07 164. 51 82. 44 04/12/2024 100.00 50 Owner 
016-01219-01 80 .34 112. 34 132.10 228. 44 96 .34 04/29/2024 100.00 16 Owner 
016-00772-01 59. 53 151.41 82. 07 157. 60 75. 53 04/18/2024 100.00 18 Owner 
016-01151-05 55. 06 135.06 61. 70 132. 76 71.06 04/20/2024 100. 00 20 Renter 
016-01883-03 80. BO 161.08 82 .07 178. 87 96.BO 03/15/2024 100. 00 17 Renter 
016-00430-12 66. 44 163.24 68. 49 150. 93 82. 44 04/22/2024 100.00 51 owner 
016-00445-13 40 .10 40.10 40.54 96. 64 56.10 04/12/2024 100. 00 1 Renter 
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DELINQUENT LETTER ACCOUNTS LISTING - DUE 06/25/2024 

District: 16 HARRIS COUNTY UD #16 Select Status ... Arrears Only 
Date: 06/04/2024 Page: 

Account * Original Arrears Current Balance Letter Due Last Paid Deposit TD Rent/own 

----------------------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------------------

-----

016-00932-0S 66. 44 66. 44 61. 70 144.14 82. 44 05/02/2024 100. 00 B owner 

016-01885-01 48.46 48. 46 44. 58 109. 04 64. 46 04/12/2024 100.00 3 owner 

016-00675-04 59. 53 156.33 55 .16 130. 69 75.53 04/15/2024. 100. 00 33 Owner 

016-00 54 8-03 84. OD 84 .00 82 .07 182. 07 100. 00 01/11/2024 100. 00 32 Owner 

016-01480-04 52. 62 52. 62 44. 58 113. 20 68. 62 03/26/2024 100. 00 6 Renter 

016-01922-0l 56 .06 156. 06 88. 86 160. 92 72.06 03/12/2024 100.00 6 Owner 

016-00853-03 117. 82 11 7. 82 132 .10 265. 92 133.82 03/22/2024 100. 00 11 Renter 

016-02002-01 . 66.44 66. 44 61. 70 144 .14 82. 44 04/13/2024 100. 00 1 Owner 

016-01535-07 52. 62 52. 62 55.16 123. 78 68. 62 04/08/2024 100.00 12 Renter 

016-00934-0l 95 .17 95 .17 117 .52 228. 69 111.17 04/01/2024 100. 00 6 owner 

016-01456-02 77 .06 77 .06 61.70 154. 76 93 .06 05/13/2024 100.00 14 Owner 

016-00494-08 40 .16 40.16 139. 39 195. 55 56.16 04/17/2024 100. 00 2 owner 

016-01955-02 59. 53 135.06 48. 62 124 .15 75. 53 03/08/2024 100. 00 6 owner 

016-01733-01 69. 74 69. 74 95. 65 181. 39 85. 74 05/06/2024 100. 00 29 Owner 

016-01957-03 89. 62 89. 62 75.28 180. 90 105.62 04/04/2024 100.00 2 Owner 

016-01930-01 96.80 96.80 68 .49 181.29 112. 80 04/17/2024 . 00 3 Owner 

016-02081-02 59. 53 59. 53 68.49 144. 02 75. 53 04/09/2024 100. 00 10 Renter 

016-00313-04 87. 98 199.15 95. 65 199. 63 103.98 04/22/2024 100. 00 59 Renter 

016-01158-0l 66. 44 148. 88 68. 49 150. 93 82. 44 04/22/2024 100. 00 27 owner 

016-01187-01 59. 53 59.53 61. 70 137. 23 75.53 04/10/2024 100. 00 46 owner 

016-00213-06 116.79 274.79 124. 81 257. 60 132. 79 04/23/2024 100. 00 41 owner 

016-00398-16 73. 62 73. 62 68 .49 158 .11 89. 62 04/12/2024 100. 00 6 Owner 

016-01896-01 66. 44 66.44 75. 28 157. 72 82. 44 04/04/2024 100. 00 11 Owner 

016-01142-01 87. 98 206.33 102. 94 206. 92 103.98 04/18/2024 100. 00 35 Owner 

016-00230-03 52 .23 52.23 61. 70 129.93 68 .23 03/28/2024 100. 00 59 Owner 

016-00369-12 59. 53 148.76 61. 70 137. 23 75. 53 04/22/2024 100 .oo 24 Renter 

016-01775-01 59. 53 163.51 68. 49 144. 02 75. 53 03/13/2024 100. 00 10 Renter 

016-01101-06 60. 30 60.30 40. 54 116.84 76.30 04/08/2024 100.00 8 Renter 

016-01963-01 66. 44 66. 44 82. 07 164.51 82. 44 04/11/2024 100. 00 1 Owner 

016-00844-02 . BO. 80 BO. 80 BB. 86 185. 66 96. BO 05/07/2024 100. 00 12 Owner 

016-00749-04 45. 71 45. 71 48. 62 110.33 61. 71 03/11/2024 100. 00 29 owner 

016-00986-04 44. 30 44. 30 44 .SB 104. BB 60 .30 04/14/2024 100. 00 6 owner 

016-00767-07 51.13 51.13 55.16 122.29 67 .13 03/06/2024 100. 00 1 Renter 

016-01282-08 Bl. 86 Bl. 86 75 .28 173 .14 97 .86 05/08/2024 100. 00 2 Renter 

016-00352-03 109. 90 251. 63 132 .10 258. 00 125. 90 04/22/2024 100.00 58 owner 

016-01318-07 90 .40 . 00 68. 49 174. 89 106.40 05/10/2024 100. 00 1 Renter 

016-01570-06 95.17 95.17 110.23 221. 40 111.17 03/21/2024 100. 00 10 Renter 
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DELINQUENT LETTER ACCOUNTS LISTING - DUE 06/25/2024 
District: 16 HARRIS COUNTY UD #16 Select Status ... Arrears Only Date: 06/04/2024 Page: 

Account * Original Arrears Current Balance Letter Due Last Paid Deposit TD Rent/Own -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
016-0001B-06 103. 98 103.98 88. 86 208. 84 119.98 04/01/2024 100. 00 30 Owner 
016-00014-07 116.69 116. 69 102. 94 235. 63 132. 69 03/15/2024 100.00 28 Owner 
016-00074-04 100. 93 100. 93 82. 07 199.00 116. 93 03/06/2024 100. 00 17 Renter 
016-0034B-03 31. 06 31.06 44 .58 91.64 47. 06 03/22/2024 100. 00 1 Owner 
016-00680-01 52. 61 117. OB 61. 70 130. 31 68. 61 03/15/2024 100. OD 23 Owner 
016-00163-03 87. 98 87. 98 102. 94 206. 92 103.98 04/05/2024 100. 00 1 Owner 
016-00686-08 80. 80 80. BO B2. 07 178. 87 96. 80 03/21/2024 100. 00 31 Renter 
016-00829-01 77 .B4 . 00 48. 62 142. 4 6 93. 84 05/13/2024 100.00 11 owner 
016-01227-05 80. 80 184.37 124.81 221. 61 96.80 02/21/2024 100. 00 26 Owner 016-00367-07 107. 54 107. 54 110. 23 233. 77 123.54 03/21/2024 100. 00 14 owner 
016-00864-05 . 141.02 321. 23 191.92 348. 94 157 .02 03/13/2024 100. 00 9 Owner 
D16-01354-02 65. 65 65. 65 61. 70 143. 35 81. 65 04/17/2024 100. 00 51 Owner 
016-00531-12 44. 59 44. 59 75.28 135. 87 60. 59 03/20/2024 100. 00 1 Renter 016-01585-08 73.39 73. 39 68. 49 157. 88 89.39 04/12/2024 100.00 6 Owner 
016-00388-10 50. 80 50. 80 124. Bl 191. 61 66. 80 05/07/2024 100. 00 8 Renter 
016-00065-05 95.17 206.33 102. 94 214 .11 111.17 03/14/2024 100. 00 8 Owner 
016-01982-0l 52. 62 52. 62 55.16 123. 78 68. 62 04/18/2024 100.00 13 Owner 
016-00376-04 57. 61 141. 61 75.28 148. 89 73. 61 04/23/2024 100.00 36 Renter 
016-01714-04 66 .44 156.06 75 .28 157. 72 82. 44 04/18/2024 100. 00 4 Renter 
016-00393-03 59. 53 134 .17 68. 49 144.02 75. 53 04/09/2024 100. 00 36 owner 
016-01561-09 57 .15 57 .15 55.16 128.31 73.15 04/19/2024 100.00 1 Renter 
016-00151-14 59.53 59. 53 55.16 130. 69 75. 53 04/15/2024 100. 00 3 Renter 
016-00569-0l 41. 65 170.40 82. 07 139.72 57. 65 04/23/2024 100. 00 31 owner 
D16-01571-03 73 .62 73 .62 68 .49 158 .11 89 .62 03/21/2024 100.00 18 Renter 
016-00961-01 35 .17 95 .17 110.23 161. 40 51.17 04/10/2024 100. 00 1 Owner 
016-01636-08 44. 30 44 .30 44 .58 104. 88 60 .30 04/12/2024 100. 00 2 Renter 016-01624-03 75. 53 75. 53 68. 49 160.02 91. 53 04/09/2024 100.00 11 Renter 016-00097-07 52. 62 52. 62 75 .28 143. 90 68. 62 04/12/2024 100.00 2 Renter 016-00386-02 44. 30 108. 39 44. 58 104. 88 60. 30 02/22/2024 100. 00 16 Owner 016-01169-02 48. 46 112. 92 44. 58 109. 04 64. 46 04/19/2024 100.00 11 owner 016-00366-02 164. 75 164. 75 168.55 349.30 180.75 04/16/2024 100.00 22 owner 016-00683-01 87. 98 87. 98 82 .07 186.05 103. 98 03/28/2024 100.00 6 Owner 016-00715-07 82. 44 82. 44 61. 70 160.14 98. 44 04/08/2024 100. 00 20 Renter 016-01324-01 79. 97 191.97 88. 86 184.83 95. 97 03/18/2024 100. 00 57 owner 016-02053-01 66. 44 148.88 68.49 150. 93 82.44 02/21/2024 100.00 18 owner 016-02000-0l 73. 62 73. 62 139.39 229.01 89. 62 04/13/2024 100. 00 2 Owner 016-01103-03 69.14 69.14 68 .49 153. 63 85.14 04/13/2024 100. 00 7 owner 
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DELINQUENT LETTER ACCOUNTS LISTING - DUE 06/25/2024 

District: 16 HARRIS COUNTY UD #16 Select Status ... Arrears Only 
Date: 06/04/2024 Page: 

Account * Original Arrears Current Balance Letter Due Last Paid Deposit TD Rent/own 

----------------------------------------------------------------
---------------------------------------------------------

016-01634-03 59. 53 59. 53 61.70 137.23 75. 53 04/13/2024 100. 00 2 Renter 

D16-00425-07 59. 53 59. 53 68. 49 144. 02 75. 53 05/10/2024 100. 00 33 owner 

016-00195-06 89. 62 89. 62 68. 49 174 .11 105.62 04_/15/2024 100. 00 15 Renter 

016-00742-02 87. 91 217. 91 139.39 24 3. 30 103. 91 04/22/2024 100. 00 28 Renter 

016-00552-01 50 .06 135.06 68 .49 134. 55 66. 06 02/17/2024 100. 00 44 Owner 

016-01024-0l 73. 62 170.57 68. 49 158 .11 89. 62 03/19/2024 100. 00 39 owner 

016-01794-02 66.44 154. 07 75.28 157. 72 82. 44 04/23/2024 100. 00 14 Owner 

016-01039-01 70. 32 70. 32 75.28 161. 60 86. 32 04/16/2024 100. 00 6D owner 

016-00265-12 138.55 138. 55 146. 68 301.23 154.55 04/01/2024 100. 00 11 Renter 

016-00371-01 73. 62 73. 62 75.28 164. 90 89. 62 04/15/2024 100. 00 29 Owner 

016-00162-09 55 .06 55. 06 55.16 126.22 71.06 05/10/2024 100. OD 11 Owner 

016-00647-09 52. 62 141. 68 55.16 123. 78 68. 62 04/17/2024 100. 00 18 Renter 

016-00812-05 84. 78 184. 78 95. 65 196.43 100. 78 03/14/2024 100. 00 2 Renter 

016-00766-0l 100. 25 100. 25 95. 65 211. 90 116.25 04/26/2024 100. 00 25 Owner 

016-01522-0l 73. 62 73. 62 82. 07 171. 69 89. 62 04/05/2024 100. 00 47 Owner 

016-00444-01 79.03 79. 03 BB. 86 183. 89 95.03 04/17/2024 100. OD 42 Owner 

016-007 63-04 80. 80 BO .80 75 .28 172 .08 96.80 04/07/2024 100. 00 36 owner 

016-00364-02 50. 06 135. 06 55 .16 121. 22 66.06 03/18/2024 100.00 17 Renter 

016-00553-03 96.53 96.53 61. 70 174.23 112. 53 05/13/2024 100. 00 10 Owner 

016-00883-0l 47. 92 112. 92 44. 58 108. 50 63. 92 02/21/2024 100. 00 50 Owner 

016-00946-0l 71.96 191. 96 117. 52 205.48 87. 96 02/28/2024 100. 00 26 Owner 

016-00828-0l 125. 55 125. 55 230. 87 372. 42 141. 55 04/19/2024 100. 00 31 Owner 

016-01200-01 39. 89 39. 89 68. 49 124. 38 55. 89 04/25/2024 100. 00 22 Owner 

016-01808-05 47. 96 47 .96 82. 07 146.03 63. 96 04/10/2024 100.00 3 Owner 

016-00530-05 60. 59 60. 59 82 .07 158. 66 76. 59 03/20/2024 100. 00 11 Owner 

016-01740-01 57 .39 57 .39 48. 62 122 .01. 73. 39 04/15/2024 100. 00 4 Owner 

016-01483-04 102. 35 102. 35 117. 52 235. 87 118. 35 04/15/2024 100. 00 15 Renter 

016-00482-01 109. 90 243. 90 117. 52 243. 42 125.90 04/23/2024 100. 00 61 owner 

016-00481-01 43. 90 243.90 124. 81 184. 71 59. 90 03/18/2024 100. 00 40 Owner 

016-00799-06 75. 53 75. 53 55.16 146.69 91. 53 04/18/2024 100.00 22 owner 

016-00514-01 110.08 259.36 139.39 265. 4 7 126. 08 04/22/2024 100. OD 61 Owner 

016-00707-10 171. 95 298.03 132.10 320. 05 187. 95 04/22/2024 100. 00 33 Renter 

016-01193-11 72 .41 72. 41 88. 86 177. 27 88.41 03/21/2024 100. 00 4 Renter 

016-00154-07 38. 50 103. 50 44. 58 99. 08 54. 50 02/22/2024 100. 00 24 Owner 

016-01086-10 73. 62 73. 62 82. 07 171. 69 89. 62 04/06/2024 100. 00 8 Renter 

016-00090-04 66.44 148.88 61. 70 144 .14 82 .44 03/13/2024 100. 00 45 Owner 

016-01497-Dl 73. 02 73 .02 75. 28 164 .30 89 .oz 03/26/2024 100.00 3 Owner 
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DELINQUENT LETTER ACCOUNTS LISTING - DUE 06/25/2024 
District: 16 HARRIS COUNTY UD #16 Select Status ... Arrears Only Date: 06/04/2024 Page: 

Account * Original Arrears Current Balance Letter Due Last Paid Deposit TD Rent/own 

016-00085-04 50. 00 SO.DO 48. 62 114. 62 66.00 04/29/2024 100. 00 9 Owner 
016-01290-05 66. 44 66. 44 75.28 157. 72 82. 44 04/22/2024 100.00 21 Renter 
016-01944-01 80.10 178 .10 95. 65 191. 75 96.10 12/06/2023 100. 00 11 owner 
016-01402-0l 73. 62 170. 42 191. 92 281. 54 89. 62 04/19/2024 100. 00 26 owner 
016-02086-0l 47. 76 47. 76 44. 58 108. 34 63. 76 04/10/2024 100.00 9 owner 
016-00846-06 95 .17 95 .17 88 .86 200. 03 111.17 04/01/2024 100. 00 7 Renter 
016-00638-18 66. 44 66. 44 82. 07 164.51 82. 44 04/25/2024 100.00 5 owner 
016-01707-04 73. 62 356.47 75 .28 164. 90 89. 62 04/17/2024 100. 00 17 Owner 
016-00886-06 52. 62 52. 62 68. 49 137 .11 68. 62 03/21/2024 100. 00 36 Renter 
016-01881-01 75. 30 75. 30 61. 70 153. 00 91.30 05/13/2024 100. 00 14 Owner 
016-01509-02 . 40 .15 40 .15 40.54 96.69 56.15 03/22/2024 100. 00 14 owner 
016-01166-01 72.56 72. 56 61. 70 150.26 88 .56 04/23/2024 100. DO 18 owner 
016-01126-01 95. 05 221. 05 110.23 221. 28 111.05 04/14/2024 100. 00 32 owner 
--------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Items Count: 235 17,853.73 26,537.12 18,932.44 40,546.17 21,613.73 

* Next to Account Name indicates Account is on ACH or Recurring Credit card. 
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16 HARRIS COUNTY UD #16 COLLECTION ACCOUNTS LISTING Date:05/16/2024 Page: 1 

Account Name Service Address Status TOA Curr. Bal Arrears Pay/Adj Balance* Sec. Deposit Day Deql Fin.Date 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------------------------------

016-00318-08 OFIN R .00 281. 48 -84.64 196.84 0.00 120 Days 01/06/24 

016-01280-08 OFIN R .00 143.81 .00 143.81 0.00 120 Days 01/09/24 

016-01296-06 OFIN R .00 274.14 .00 27 4. 14 0.00 120 Days 01/10/24 

016-01561-08 OFIN R .00 72. 28 .00 72.28 0.00 120 Days 12/29/23 

016-01647-04 OFIN R .00 166. 42 .00 166.42 0.00 120 Days 01/09/24 

016-01940-01 OFIN R .00 116. 48 .00 116.48 0.00 120 Days 01/08/24 

--------------------------------------------
Total: 969. 97 
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INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT : HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 
INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 
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Administrative 

Administrative 
Services 

5/13/2024 3684907 HC16 District 
Area 

6/4/2024 3699006 HC16 District 
Area 

Fuel Surcharges 

6/13/2024 3713562 HC16 District 
Area 

Maintenance, Lift 
Station 

LS1 

Other 
Maintenance 

5/15/2024 3632225 200311/2 W 
Hardy Rd 

Subcontract 
Services 

5/31/2024 3689589 200311/2 W 
Hardy Rd 

LS2 

Maintenance 

5/9/2024 3662973 20120 1/2 Plaza 
E Blvd 

Other 
Maintenance 

'.''/\'.;,,nw:;,-+, ;]i:vtt~i[i1-;1 ... --J;\,J;;i;...tr::Jt~ >,:, ,§t<:¼\'''. 

'.·IT~T;Jt>i,!0' ,.,,:'>'~)i;iffi'.fl1riC!;': WT, 

Miscellaneous Compliance Duties 
Performed for a District; Verified, 
Completed, and Submitted Critical 
Load to all required agencies 

Deliver or Post Notices in a District 
Area; Deliver oostina 

Administrative Services Total 

Fuel Surcharge; 0.0032 X 80,970.54 = 
259.10 

Fuel Surcharges Total 

AD Total 

Lift Station Cleanup; Sched#: 7054 
SchedType: CSEM DateSched: 
04/01/24 

Other Maintenance Total 

Purchase Subcontracted Services for 
Lift Station; EFS assist with no power 
due to storm and took portable 
generator to each lift station and 
loumoed ii down. 

Subcontract Services Total 

LS1 Total 

General Repair of a Lift Station Asset; 
Check hiah level readinq in controller 

Maintenance Total 
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$0.00 $106.99 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $162.28 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$19.45 $162.28 

$762.12 $222.44 

$762.12 $222.44 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$762.12 $222.44 

$109.86 $322.05 

$109.86 $322.05 

27 Jun 2024 11 :14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think be1fc 

i:J?'';····· 
• ... ~> 

$0.00 $0.00 $106.99 N 

$1.62 $0.00 $76.36 N 

$1.62 $0.00 $183.35 

$259.10 $0.00 $259.10 N 

$259.10 $0.00 $259.10 

$260.72 $0.00 $442.45 

$523.21 $0.00 $1,507.77 N 

$523.21 $0.00 $1,507.77 

$2,142.00 $0.00 $2,142.00 N 

$2,142.00 $0.00 $2,142.00 

$2,665.21 $0.00 $3,649.77 

$964.89 $0.00 $1,396.80 N 

$964.89 $0.00 $1,396.80 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 

INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

5/14/2024 3632226 20120 1/2 Plaza 
E Blvd 

Subcontract 
Services 

5/31/2024 3689590 20120 1/2 Plaza 
EBlvd 

LS3 

General 
Maintenance & 
Reoairs 

5/23/2024 3685283 19022 1/2 W 
Hardy Rd 

Maintenance 

5/24/2024 3684012 190221/2 W 
Hardv Rd 

Other 
Maintenance 

5/14/2024 3632227 19022 1/2 W 
Hardy Rd 

Maintenance, Sewer 

General 
Maintenance & 
Reoairs 

Lift Station Cleanup; Sched#: 7055 

SchedType: CSEM DateSched: 

04/01/24 
Other Maintenance Total 

Purchase Subcontracted Services for 

Lift Station; EFS assist with no power 

due to storm and took portable 

generator to each lift station and 

lnumned it down. 
Subcontract Services Total 

LS2Total 

Meet and/or Assist Consultants or 

Contractors at a Lift Station; lift station 

without power, transformer on fire, 

waiting on electrician to bring temp 

nenerator 
General Maintenance & Repairs Total 

General Repair of a Lift Station Asset; 

Deliver and Wire up rental oenerator 
Maintenance Total 

Lift Station Cleanup; Sched#: 7056 

SchedType: CSEM DateSched: 

04/01/24 
Other Maintenance Total 

LS3 Total 

LS Total 

11 

$762.12 $315.85 

$762.12 $315.85 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$871.98 $637.90 

$77.80 $588.23 

$77.80 $588.23 

$329.58 $1,179.33 

$329.58 $1,179.33 

$508.08 $210.57 

$508.08 $210.57 

$915.46 $1,978.13 

$2,549.56 $2,838.47 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Thirnk bek 

$212.58 $0.00 $1,290.55 N 

$212.58 $0.00 $1,290.55 

$2,142.00 $0.00 $2,142.00 N 

$2,142.00 $0.00 $2,142.00 

$3,319.47 $0.00 $4,829.35 

$0.00 $0.00 $666.03 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $666.03 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,508.91 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,508.91 

$237.78 $0.00 $956.43 N 

$237.78 $0.00 $956.43 

$237.78 $0.00 $3,131.37 

$6,222.46 $0.00 $11,610.49 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 
INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

5/22/2024 3681557 HC16 District 
Area 

MS1 

Grease Trap 
lnsoections 

5/21/2024 3648595 802 E Airtex Dr 
@ Imperial 
Valley Dr 

Maintenance, Sewer 
Plant 

SP1 

Chemicals 

5/31/2024 3662816 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

General 
Maintenance & 
Renairs 

5/15/2024 3673499 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

5/16/2024 3677671 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

5/21/2024 3680334 206311/2 
Fernbush Dr 

5/26/2024 3685207 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

5/30/2024 3686529 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

5/30/2024 3686538 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

5/30/2024 3686539 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

Meet and/or Assist Consultants or 
Contractors at a Sewer System; Met 
with electricians at lift stations to have 
portable generator hooked up to pump 
down wet well 
Ls 1 &2. 
General Maintenance & Repairs Total 

Monthly Grease Trap Inspections -
Commercial; CHEVRON -1GT- -
Sched#: 10553 DateSched: 05/01/24; 
Pass 

Grease Trap Inspections Total 

MS1 Total 

MS Total 

Purchase Chemicals for Sewer 
Treatment Plant; Simply Aquatic 
deliver chemicals for Mav. 

Chemicals Total 

Investigate a Problem at a Sewer 
Treatment Plant; investigated clogged 
aeration return 
Investigate a Problem at a Sewer 
Treatment Plant; non oot issues 
Billable Operations at a Sewer 
Treatment Plant; manually wasted 
thickener 
Billable Operations at a Sewer 
Treatment Plant; manuallv waste 
Billable Operations at a Sewer 
Treatment Plant; Triooed blower 
Billable Operations at a Sewer 
Treatment Plant; Blower failure 
Billable Operations at a Sewer 
Treatment Plant Hiah GST level 
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$77.80 $340.47 

$77.80 $340.47 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$77.80 $340.47 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$29.18 $110.52 

$38.90 $294.11 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$29.18 $122.22 

$38.90 $244.44 

$19.45 $81.48 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 
Go Green! Think lbe1t 0 

$0.00 $0.00 $418.27 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $418.27 

$68.66 $0.00 $68.66 N 

$68.66 $0.00 $68.66 

$68.66 $0.00 $68.66 

$68.66 $0.00 $486.93 

$5,752.50 $0.00 $5,752.50 N 

$5,752.50 $0.00 $5,752.50 

$0.00 $0.00 $139.70 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $333.01 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $151.40 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $283.34 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $100.93 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT : HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 

INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

5/29/2024 3690958 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

6/1/2024 3694847 206311/2 
Fernbush Dr 

5/31/2024 3695829 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

6/4/2024 3702403 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

Maintenance 

5/1/2024 3649684 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

5/9/2024 3669547 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

6/1/2024 3694868 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

Other 
Maintenance 

5/15/2024 3632228 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

Preventative 
Maintenance 

6/11/2024 3643429 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

5/22/2024 3643920 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

Sludge & Waste 
Disoosal 

4/30/2024 3683485 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

Billable Operations at a Sewer 

Treatment Plant· check labs 
Investigate a Problem at a Sewer 

Treatment Plant; respond to blower 

failure 
Meet and/or Assist Consultants or 

Contractors at a Sewer Treatment 

Plant; meet and assist contractor at 

olant 
Billable Operations at a Sewer 

Treatment Plant· check monthlv reports 

General Maintenance & Repairs Total 

General Repair of a Sewer Treatment 

Plant Asset" Samoler not coolina 
General Repair of a Sewer Treatment 

Plant Asset; Replace EVAP sensor. 

sampler is frozen and sensor is bad. 

Per electrician 
General Repair of a Sewer Treatment 

Plant Asset; Check digester blower not 

runnina 
Maintenance Total 

Sewer Treatment Plant Cleanup; 
Sched#: 7019 SchedType: CSEM 

DateSched: 04/01/24 
Other Maintenance Total 

Three Month Bleach System PM 

(Chlorination) must verify work type; 

Sched#: 5529 SchedType: CHLR 
DateSched: 05/01/24 
Six Month Mechanical Lubrication PM 

(Mechanical); Sched#: 1236 
SchedType: MECH DateSched: 

05/01/24 
Preventative Maintenance Total 

General Sludge Management; Magna 

Flow oerform sludae haul for Aoril. 
Sludge & Waste Disposal Total 
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$0.00 $0.00 

$48.63 $307.95 

$58.35 $294.11 

$0.00 $0.00 

$262.58 $1,454.83 

$73.24 $183.33 

$73.24 $288.20 

$146.48 $1,194.09 

$292.96 $1,665.62 

$762.12 $222.44 

$762.12 $222.44 

$36.62 $115.03 

$366.20 $1,187.57 

$402.82 $1,302.60 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think beL 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $356.58 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $352.46 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,717.41 

$0.00 $0.00 $256.57 N 

$398.03 $0.00 $759.47 N 

$8.06 $0.00 $1,348.63 N 

$406.09 $0.00 $2,364.68 

$523.21 $0.00 $1,507.77 N 

$523.21 $0.00 $1,507.77 

$11.63 $0.00 $163.28 N 

$510.08 $0.00 $2,063.85 N 

$521.71 $0.00 $2,227.13 

$13,070.59 $0.00 $13,070.59 N 

$13,070.59 $0.00 $13,070.59 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 

INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

Subcontract 
Services 

5/20/2024 3676495 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

Utility Services 

6/11/2024 3710918 20631 1/2 
Fernbush Dr 

Maintenance, Water 

Construction 
Maintenance 

5/25/2024 3685589 1406 Oxberg Tri 

6/4/2024 3699636 18506 Ranch 
View Tri 

General 
Maintenance & 
Renairs 

3/14/2024 3632916 1102 Ashley 
Glen Cir 

5/6/2024 3651856 20514 Northbriar 
Dr 

5/20/2024 3659008 1010 Ashley 
Glen Cir 

5/15/2024 3662955 HC16 District 
Area 

5/16/2024 3664910 19931 Sapphire 
Mist Ct 

5/16/2024 3670167 1535 Oxberg Tri 

Purchase Subcontracted Services for 
Sewer Treatment Plant; Allied Utility 
pull non-potable pump #2 and derag 
and send numn #1 to the shoo. 

Subcontract Services Total 

Payment of Utility Services Bills for a 
Sewer Treatment Plant; Republic 
Services trash service for June. 

Utility Services Total 

SP1 Total 

SP Total 

Repair a Water System Main Line; 
FRONT EASEMENT 
REPAIR MAIN BREAK 
EMERGENCY 
X-STREET: OLAND WAY 

Repair, Replace, Adjust, Recondition a 
Water System Asset; Emergency 
Work being done: Long tap repair 
Easement: Front 
Cross street: Rankin Rd 

Construction Maintenance Total 

Investigate Water System Leak; 
Purchases from WO 3364940, 
"lnvestiaatina nossible leak." 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem; Weekend District residual. 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Turn On Service 
Flushing of a Water System; Monthly 
flushina 
Replace Water Meter (damaged, 
stuck, broken dial, lid,etc.); replace 
stuck meter 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem; district residual due tues 

·14 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$1,720.48 $4,645.49 

$1,720.48 $4,645.49 

$1,857.13 $3,743.25 

$1,834.68 $3,547.64 

$3,691.81 $7,290.88 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $36.84 

$0.00 $0.00 

$252.85 $719.35 

$14.59 $41.47 

$9.73 $40.74 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think beh 

$1,266.00 $0.00 $1,266.00 N 

$1,266.00 $0.00 $1,266.00 

$388.80 $0.00 $388.80 N 

$388.80 $0.00 $388.80 

$21,928.90 $0.00 $28,294.87 

$21,928.90 $0.00 $28,294.87 

$840.40 $0.00 $6,440.77 N 

$273.03 $0.00 $5,655.34 N 

$1,113.42 $0.00 $12,096.12 

$45.00 $0.00 $45.00 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $46.85 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $972.20 N 

$110.47 $0.00 $166.52 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 

INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

5/23/2024 3672105 20619 Fembush 
Dr 

5/15/2024 3672424 802 E Airtex Dr 
@ Imperial 
Vallev Dr 

5/15/2024 3672957 HC16 District 
Area 

5/15/2024 3673232 206311/2 
Fembush Dr 

5/15/2024 3673283 802 E Airtex Dr 
@ Imperial 
Vallev Dr 

5/16/2024 3673846 20042 Tunham 
Tri 

5/16/2024 3673896 20042 Tunham 
Tri 

5/23/2024 3673921 20514 Northbriar 
Dr 

5/16/2024 3674058 HC16 District 
Area 

5/16/2024 3674213 1522 Hallcroft Ln 

5/16/2024 3674699 19931 Sapphire 
Mist Ct 

5/16/2024 3674987 919 E Airtex Dr 

5/16/2024 3675035 20042 Tunham 
Tri 

5/16/2024 3675045 20042 Tunham 
Tri 

5/16/2024 3675049 20042 Tunham 
Tri 

5/20/2024 3675095 19922 Karlanda 
Ln 

5/23/2024 3675465 1319 Century 
Plaza Dr 

5/21/2024 3675475 HC16 District 
Area 

5/21/2024 3675476 HC16 District 
Area 

Chlorine Residual in the Water 

Svstem· district residual due wed 

Investigate a Water System Problem; 

investigate foggy meter 

Hang Tags in District Area (Delinquent, 

NSF, customer service notice, boil 

water notices (active & rescind), 

VWU): Monthlv billtaas 
Relocate, Repair, Replace or 

Recondition Water System Asset; 

Cleanina A-box that's covered in dirt 

Relocate, Repair, Replace or 

Recondition Watf;r System Asset; 

Reoaint A-box and clean it 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 

Disconnect or Tum Off Service 

Customer Move In - Read Meter, 

Reconnect or Tum On Service 

Chlorine Residual in the Water 

Svstem· district residual due thurs 

Hang Tags in District Area (Delinquent, 

NSF, customer service notice, boil 

water notices (active & rescind), 

VWU); Hang tags in district area 

Investigate Water System Leak; 

lnvestiaate water svstems leak 

Repair, Replace or Adjust a Water 

Meter Box Assembly; Replace meter 

box with lid 
Investigate a Water System Problem; 

lrriaation svstem caae is tilted over 

Investigate Water System Leak; 

lnvestiaate water svstems leak 

Relocate, Repair, Replace or 

Recondition Water System Asset; 

reolace curbstoo 
Replace Water Meter (damaged, 

stuck, broken dial, lid.etc.); Replace 

stuck meter 
Replace, Adjust or Reset a Water 

Meter Box Lid; Replace or adjust meter 

box 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 

Svstem· district residual due fri 

Chlorine Residual in the Water 

System; district residual due sat 

Chlorine Residual in the Water 

Svstem; district residual due sun 
15 

$9.73 $40.74 

$29.18 $80.75 

$209.09 $525.55 

$9.73 $34.92 

$9.73 $34.92 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $40.74 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $55.29 

$24.31 $69.11 

$4.86 $17.46 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $55.29 

$9.73 $27.64 

$9.73 $27.64 

$9.73 $40.74 

$9.73 $43.82 

$9.73 $43.82 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think lbe1 • 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $109.93 N 

$36.79 $0.00 $771.43 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $44.65 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $44.65 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$0.50 $0.00 $75.24 N 

$1.62 $0.00 $76.36 N 

$28.20 $0.00 $121.62 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $22.32 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $74.74 N 

$90.76 $0.00 $165.50 N 

$110.67 $0.00 $148.04 N 

$10.50 $0.00 $47.87 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $53.83 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $53.83 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 
INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 
INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

5/20/2024 3676933 20322 Mcmeans 
Dr 

5/21/2024 3677140 HC16 District 
Area 

5/23/2024 3677141 HC16 District 
Area 

5/23/2024 3678767 HC16 District 
Area 

5/22/2024 3678812 HC16 District 
Area 

5/22/2024 3678906 1406 Seagler 
Pond Ln 

5/23/2024 3678907 1315 Joy Oaks Ln 

5/23/2024 3678924 20326 Fernbush 
Dr 

5/23/2024 3678925 20326 Mcmeans 
Dr 

5/22/2024 3678956 1034 Gripper 
Way 

5/22/2024 3678957 1018 Gripper 
Way 

5/22/2024 3678958 20211 Sugarbun 
Ct 

5/22/2024 3678959 951 Matthew Way 

5/22/2024 3678960 20326 Fernbush 
Dr 

5/23/2024 3678985 1535 Oxberg Tri 

5/22/2024 3680785 20539 Fernbush 
Dr 

5/23/2024 3680913 HC16 District 
Area 

5/23/2024 3681002 20619 Fernbush 
Dr 

5/23/2024 3681320 1981 O Imperial 
Brook Dr 

5/22/2024 3681348 20322 Fenton Pl 

Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
District System Inspection; District 
svstem inspection 
Relocate, Repair, Replace or 
Recondition Water System Asset; 
Removed storm debris 
Check for Zero Usage (Stuck or 
Broken Meter, Separate WO to 
Replace) Multi-Address WO- See Bulk 
Accounts tab for list of Addresses 
Remove Water Meter (Vacant With 
Usage) - Multi Day WO - See Bulk 
Accounts for list of Addresses 
Read Meter, Check For Leaks, 
Customer Requested; PLEASE 
REREAD AND CHECK FOR LEAKS. 
PLEASE LEA VE A DOOR TAG 
Read Meter, Check For Leaks, 
Customer Requested; PLEASE RE-
READ, CHECK FOR LEAKS AND 
RUN AN ACCURACY TEST, LEAVE A 
DOOR TAG. 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Turn On Service 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Turn On Service 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Turn On Service 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Turn On Service 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Turn On Service 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem· district residual due tues 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Billing Turn Off Multi-Address WO-
See Bulk Accounts tab for list of 
Addresses 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem· district residual due wed 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Turn On Water Service After . 
Disconnect for Non Pavment 

16 

$0.00 $0.00 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $55.29 

$68.08 $171.11 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $27.64 

$14.59 $36.67 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $40.74 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $40.74 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

27 Jun 2024 11 :14:45AM CST 
Go Green! Think befo,. 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $74.74 N 

$6.48 $0.00 $81.22 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $239.19 N 

$114.42 $0.00 $114.42 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $37.37 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $51.26 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$715.25 $0.00 $715.25 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 

INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

5/22/2024 3681349 20414 Northbriar 
Dr 

5/23/2024 3681468 1330 Sugarbun 
Wav 

5/23/2024 3681469 1330 Sugarbun 
Wav 

5/22/2024 3681530 1423 Glasholm Dr 

5/22/2024 3681573 1522 Oxberg Tri 

5/22/2024 3681574 1226 N Plaza 
Blvd E 

5/22/2024 3681625 1603 Shelby 
View Dr 

5/23/2024 3681629 18626 W Hardy 
Rd 

5/22/2024 3681631 18626 W Hardy 
Rd 

5/22/2024 3681705 18703 Abiding Ct 

5/22/2024 3681744 19507 Shelby 
Ridoe Ln 

5/23/2024 3681751 1423 Glasholm Dr 

5/22/2024 3681781 19827 Karlanda 
Ln 

5/22/2024 3681813 20322 Fenton Pl 

5/22/2024 3681818 1010 Thicket Hill 
Ct 

5/23/2024 3681825 1423 Glasholm Dr 

5/23/2024 3681910 20414-Northbriar 
Dr 

5/22/2024 3682036 20342 Northbriar 
Dr 

5/22/2024 3682174 19810 Imperial 
Brook Dr 

5/22/2024 3682176 19810 Imperial 
Brook Dr 

5/28/2024 3682389 20514 Northbriar 
Dr 

Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Pavment 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Turn On Service 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Payment; 

RESTORE 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Pavment 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Pavment 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Payment; 
reconnect 
Read Meter, Check For Leaks, 
Customer Reouested 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Pavment 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Payment; 
BTONNOPAY 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Turn On Service 
Turn Off Water Service for Water 
Consumption; Turn off due to 
consumotion 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Pavment· restore 

Turn Off Water Service for Water 
Consumption; Turn off due to 

consumotion 
Turn On Water Service After 

Disconnect for Non Payment; 
reconnect 
No Water Call, Investigate Problem; 

OFF DUE TO INSIDE CONSUMPTION 
No Water Call, Investigate Problem; no 

water 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Payment; 
RESTORE 
Reinstall Water Meter; It has been sup 
approved, 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Turn On Service 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem; district residual due thurs 

17 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $24.44 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$4.86 $13.82 

$0.00 $0.00 

$4.86 $13.82 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $27.65 

$9.73 $27.64 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$19.45 $81.48 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think befo ,-

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $34.17 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $18.69 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $18.68 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $37.37 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $37.37 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$57.21 $0.00 $57.21 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $101.22 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 

INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

5/23/2024 3682588 HC16 District 
Area 

5/23/2024 3682671 1023 Imperial 
Lake Dr 

5/23/2024 3682786 1631 Hade 
Meadows Ln 

5/23/2024 3682799 18710 N Young 
Elm Cir 

5/23/2024 3682948 1319 Sugarbun 
Way 

5/23/2024 3683037 1023 Imperial 
Lake Dr 

5/23/2024 3683278 920 Century 
Plaza Dr 

5/23/2024 3683341 1310 Sugarbun 
Way 

5/23/2024 3683359 1406 Sugarbun 
Wav 

5/23/2024 3683534 1023 Imperial 
Lake Dr 

5/23/2024 3683599 19826 Imperial 
Brook Dr 

5/23/2024 3683611 1522 Spencer 
Glen Ln 

5/23/2024 3683628 19030 Stock Dr 

5/28/2024 3684106 1319 Century 
Plaza Dr 

5/26/2024 3684113 HC16 District 
Area 

5/26/2024 3684114 HC16 District 
Area 

5/28/2024 3684120 1319 Century 
Plaza Dr 

6/3/2024 3684125 1535 Oxberg Tri 

5/24/2024 3684675 819 Robin Nest 
Wav 

Chlorine Residual in the Water 
System; District Residual 5/20 

Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Pavment 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Payment; 
RECONNECT SERVICE 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Payment; 
BTONNOPAY 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Payment; 
BTONNOPAY 
Turn Off Water Service for Water 
Consumption; Turn off water due to 
consumotion 
Meet and/or Assist Consultants or 
Contractors at a Water System; Meet 
with maintenance manager about leak 
at the doa oark on Northoaks Dr. 
Relocate, Repair, Replace or 
Recondition Water System Asset; 
Clean A-box 
Investigate a Water System Problem; 
Hydrant outlets are ooen 
No Water Call, Investigate Problem; 
OFF DUE TO INSIDE CONSUMPTION 
Replace, Adjust or Reset a Water 
Meter Box Lid; Replace adjust or 
reolace a water box lid 
Investigate Water System Leak; 
Investigate water coming from meter 
box 
Turn On Water Service After 
Disconnect for Non Payment; Re-
connect 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem; district residual due fri 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem; district residual due sun 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem; district residual due sat 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem· district residual due mon 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem· district residual due tues 
Investigate Water System Leak; 
lnvestiQate water svstems leak 

18 

$9.73 $40.74 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$4.86 $13.82 

$19.45 $69.84 

$9.73 $34.92 

$4.86 $17.46 

$19.45 $55.29 

$4.86 $13.82 

$14.59 $36.67 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $40.74 

$9.73 $43.82 

$9.73 $43.82 

$9.73 $61.11 

$9.73 $40.74 

$19.45 $55.29 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think bea', 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $18.69 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $89.29 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $44.65 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $22.32 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $74.74 N 

$10.50 $0.00 $29.18 N 

$0.28 $0.00 $51.53 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $53.83 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $53.83 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $71.12 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$0.41 $0.00 $75.15 N 



INFRAMARK; LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 

INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

5/24/2024 3684895 20410 Plaza Blvd 
E 

6/7/2024 3684969 19807 Karlanda 
Ln 

5/31/2024 3685379 1406 Oxberg Tri 

6/5/2024 3685550 1402 Oxberg Tri 

5/28/2024 3686308 1406 Seagler 
Pond Ln 

5/29/2024 3686324 1314 Sugarbun 
Wav 

5/28/2024 3686325 1311 Terry Court 
Pl 

5/28/2024 3686326 1610 Evermore 
Manor Ln 

5/28/2024 3686441 1314 Sugarbun 
Wav 

5/28/2024 3686997 20323 Northoaks 
Dr 

Repair, Replace or Adjust a Water 

Meter Box Assembly; Repair replace or 

adiust a water meter box assemblv 
Investigate Poor Water Quality of a • 

Water System; CUST STTD PUTRID 

SMELL FROM WATER AND STINKS 

UP WHOLE HOUSE FROM ALL 

FAUCETS 
Investigate Water System Leak; CUST 

STTD BIG LEAK COMING FROM 

SIDEWALK BY CURB 
Investigate Water System Leak; Client 

called stated a water leak next door to 

her left when standing in street. On 

sidewalk area. 
Please investioate. 
Read Meter, Check For Leaks, 
Customer Requested; CUST Cl TO 

REQ REREAD AND TEST METER 

CUST IS REQ CUST CONTACT 
EITHER KNOCK DOOR OR CALL 

(832)229-9401 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 

Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 

Disconnect or Turn Off Service 

Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 

Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 

Reconnect or Turn On Service 
Check for Illegal Usage, If Water is On 

(Must create a separate "New" Linked 

WO to remove water meter); PLEASE 

CHECK FOR ILLEGAL USAGE, PULL 

MTR IF CONSUMPTION. IF USAGE 

REQUEST BREMOVE WO AT 

LOCATION. RESPOND ALL & 

PROVIDE RESULTS WHETHER 

USAGE OR NOT. 
MTR#50228671 
T/()FF Ri=t.n_ ?41 n::i 

19 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $82.94 

$19.45 $55.29 

$121.56 $518.34 

$29.18 $91.96 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $34.92 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think be:t 

$28.20 $0.00 $102.94 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $102.39 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $74.74 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $639.90 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $121.14 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $44.65 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 
INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

5/28/2024 3687002 1019 N Plaza 
Blvd E 

5/28/2024 3687011 1310 Terry Court 
Pl 

5/28/2024 3687012 20014 Imperial 
Stone Dr 

5/28/2024 3687013 18422 Apple Bud 
Ct • 

5/28/2024 3687551 1019 N Plaza 
Blvd E 

Check for Illegal Usage, If Water is On 
(Must create a separate "New" Linked 
WO to remove water meter); PLEASE 
CHECK FOR ILLEGAL USAGE, PULL 
MTR IF CONSUMPTION. IF USAGE 
REQUEST BREMOVE WO AT 
LOCATION. RESPOND ALL & 
PROVIDE RESULTS WHETHER 
USAGE OR NOT. 
MTR#5869702 
T/()FF Rl=Af'I- '>A'J R'J 

Check for Illegal Usage, If Water is On 
(Must create a separate "New" Linked 
WO to remove water meter); PLEASE 
CHECK FOR ILLEGAL USAGE, PULL 
MTR IF CONSUMPTION. IF USAGE 
REQUEST BREMOVE WO AT 
LOCATION. RESPOND ALL & 
PROVIDE RESULTS WHETHER 
USAGE OR NOT. 
MTR#80712240 

IT/()FF RC:/\f'I- '.'\1f1 RR 

Check for Illegal Usage, If Water is On 
(Must create a separate "New" Linked 
WO to remove water meter); PLEASE 
CHECK FOR ILLEGAL USAGE, PULL 
MTR IF CONSUMPTION. IF USAGE 
REQUEST BREMOVE WO AT 
LOCATION. RESPOND ALL & 
PROVIDE RESULTS WHETHER 
USAGE OR NOT. 
MTR#221568281 
T/()FF RC:llrl_ ?A~ 

Check for Illegal Usage, If Water is On 
(Must create a separate "New" Linked 
WO to remove water meter); PLEASE 
CHECK FOR ILLEGAL USAGE, PULL 
MTR IF CONSUMPTION. IF USAGE 
REQUEST BREMOVE WO AT 
LOCATION. RESPOND ALL & 
PROVIDE RESULTS WHETHER 
USAGE OR NOT. 
MTR#00953030 

IT/()FF Rl=Arl- '>0? '.'\'.'\ 

Remove Water Meter (Vacant with 
Usage/ Illegal Usage); pull meter due 
to illeoal usaae 

20 

$4.86 $17.46 

$9.73 $34.92 

$9.73 $34.92 

$4.86 $17.46 

$0.00 $0.00 

27 Jun 2024 11 :14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think lb>efo 

$0.00 $0.00 $22.32 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $44.65 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $44.65 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $22.32 N 

$57.21 $0.00 $57.21 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 

INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

5/28/2024 3687665 HC16 District 

Area 

5/29/2024 3687887 20014 Imperial 

Stone Dr 

5/30/2024 3688317 20619 Fembush 

Dr 

5/29/2024 3688383 19718 Karlanda 

Ln 

5/30/2024 3688914 18439 Ranch 
View Tri 

5/29/2024 3689596 20014 Imperial 

Stone Dr 

5/30/2024 3690397 20514 Northbriar 

Dr 

5/30/2024 3690599 1415 Rising 

Sorinas Ln 

5/30/2024 3690600 19947 Imperial 

Brook Dr 

5/30/2024 3690717 19947 Imperial 

Brook Dr 

5/30/2024 3691396 19935 Imperial 

Brook Dr 

5/30/2024 3691402 19935 Imperial 

Brook Dr 

5/30/2024 3691404 19935 Imperial 

Brook Dr 

5/30/2024 3691768 19939 Imperial 

Brook Dr 

5/30/2024 3691783 19939 Imperial 

Brook Dr 

5/30/2024 3691824 1210 Lavender 

Shade Ct 

5/30/2024 3691912 20302 Fembush 

Dr 

Relocate, Repair, Replace or 

Recondition Water System Asset; 

18413 Apple bud Ct 

Cleaning A-box 

Remove Water Meter (Vacant with 

Usage/ Illegal Usage); pull due to 

illeaal usaae 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 

System; district residual due wed 

Read Meter, Check For Leaks, 

Customer Requested; PLEASE RE-

READ METER CHECK FOR LEAKS 

AND TAG DOOR MR.GARRETT IS 

RETIRED AND STATED HE IS HOME 

SO HE I WANTED TO BE 

CONTACTED ONCE TECH IS AT 

ITHI= ~n~ni:: /<\4R\<\77-"4R7 

Replace, Adjust or Reset a Water 

Meter Box Lid· MISSING LID 

Reinstall Water Meter; VERIFIED 

PYMT $100.00 AC 093574. PLEASE 

RECONNECT SERVI REINSTALL 

METER. 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 

System; district residual due thurs 

Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 

Disconnect or Tum Off Service 

Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 

Disconnect or Tum Off Service 

Customer Move In - Read Meter, 

Reconnect or Tum On Service 

Investigate Water System Leak; 

lnvestiaate water svstems leak 

Replace Water Meter (damaged, 

stuck, broken dial, lid.etc.); Replace 

damaaed meter 
Relocate, Repair, Replace or 

Recondition Water System Asset; 

Reolace damaaed curbstoo 

Investigate Water System Leak; 

lnvestiaate water svstems leak 

Relocate, Repair, Replace or 

Recondition Water System Asset; 

Reolace damaaed curbstoo 

Investigate Water System Leak; 

lnvestiaate meter leak 

Relocate, Repair, Replace or 

Recondition Water System Asset; 

Cleanina A-box 
21 

$9.73 $34.92 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $40.74 

$9.73 $27.65 

$9.73 $27.64 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $40.74 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$19.45 $55.29 

$14.59 $41.47 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $55.29 

$9.73 $34.92 

27 Jun 2024 11 :14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think beI 

$0.00 $0.00 $44.65 N 

$57.21 $0.00 $57.21 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $37.37 N 

$10.50 $0.00 $47.87 N 

$57.21 $0.00 $57.21 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $74.74 N 

$110.67 $0.00 $166.73 N 

$97.57 $0.00 $172.31 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $74.74 N 

$64.21 $0.00 $138.95 N 

$0.41 $0.00 $75.15 N 

$5.66 $0.00 $50.31 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 
DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 
INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 
INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

6/3/2024 3692407 1319 Century 
Plaza Dr 

6/3/2024 3692414 HC16 District 
Area 

6/3/2024 3692415 HC16 District 
Area 

6/3/2024 3692419 1319 Century 
Plaza Dr 

5/31/2024 3693158 1002 N Plaza 
Blvd E 

5/31/2024 3693192 1002 N Plaza 
Blvd E 

6/4/2024 3695234 922 Robin Nest 
Wav 

6/4/2024 3695235 1042 Matthew 
Wav 

6/4/2024 3695236 1610 Carmel 
Grove 

6/3/2024 3698938 1422 Carolina 
Grove Ln 

6/5/2024 3699409 18506 Ranch 
ViewTrl 

6/4/2024 3700134 1034 Gripper 
Wav 

6/4/2024 3700135 1438 Hade Falls 
Ln 

6/4/2024 3700136 1074 Ranch Oak 
Dr 

6/4/2024 3700211 1074 Ranch Oak 
Dr 

6/9/2024 3701911 20619 Fernbush 
Dr 

6/4/2024 3702020 18438 Ranch 
View Tri 

6/5/2024 3702258 1326 Seagler 
Pond Ln 

6/5/2024 3702470 1034 Gripper 
Wav 

6/5/2024 3702655 1319 Evermore 
Manor Ln 

6/5/2024 3703139 19423 Old 
Bamqate Ln 

Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem· district residual due fri 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem; district residual due sat 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
System; district residual due sun 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
Svstem; district residual due mon 
Investigate Water System Leak; 
lnterestinq water svstems leak 
Repair, Replace or Adjust a Water 
Meter Box Assembly; Replace meter 
box with lid 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Tum Off Service 
Customer Move Out- Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Turn Off, Disconnect Water Service for 
Non Payment- Vacant With Usage, 
NSF Returned Check, or Delinquent 
List - From Billing Department; 
disconnect due to returned delinq 
loavment 
Investigate Water System Leak; Mr. 
states water is leakino in his drivewav 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Tum Off Service 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Tum Off Service 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Tum On Service 
Chlorine Residual in the Water 
System; DISTRICT RESIDUAL DUE 
WED 
Investigate Water System Leak; Leak 
at meter 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Tum Off Service 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 
Reconnect or Tum On Service 
Investigate Water System Leak; 
lnvestioate water svstems leak 
Investigate Water System Leak; 
lnvestiqate water svstems leak 

22 

$9.73 $40.74 

$9.73 $61.11 

$9.73 $61.11 

$9.73 $40.74 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $55.29 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$19.45 $55.29 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $40.74 

$29.18 $117.86 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$19.45 $55.29 

$29.18 $82.94 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 
Go Gree111! Think bei" 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $71.12 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $71.12 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $74.74 N 

$33.78 $0.00 $108.52 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$6.48 $0.00 $81.22 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $147.04 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $74.74 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $112.12 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 

INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

6/5/2024 3703154 19423 Old 
Barngate Ln 

6/5/2024 3703165 19419 Old 
Barngate Ln 

6/5/2024 3703168 19423 Old 
Barngate Ln 

6/6/2024 3703190 19430 Old 
Barngate Ln 

6/9/2024 3703586 20514 Northbriar 
Dr 

6/6/2024 3704131 1319 Sugarbun 

Wav 

6/6/2024 3704187 1319 Sugarbun 
Wav 

6/6/2024 3704209 922 Robin Nest 
Wav 

6/6/2024 3705122 20406 Fernbush 
Dr 

6/6/2024 3705142 922 Robin Nest 
Way 

6/7/2024 3705370 1430 Grayford Ct 

6/7/2024 3705959 19638 Kingston 
Green Ln 

6/7/2024 3706010 1434 Grayford Ct 

6/10/2024 3706090 19634 Kingston 

Green Ln 

6/7/2024 3706384 101 O Gripper 
Way 

6/7/2024 3706550 19006 W Hardy 
Rd 

6/10/2024 3706620 19423 Old 
Barnoate Ln 

6/10/2024 3706697 1435 Oxberg Tri 

6/10/2024 3706724 1435 Oxberg Tri 

6/10/2024 3706730 1435 Oxberg Tri 

Relocate. Repair, Replace or 

Recondition Water System Asset; 

Repair replace or recondition water 

svstem asset 
Replace Water Meter (damaged, 

stuck, broken dial, lid.etc.); Replace 

water meter 
Replace Water Meter (damaged, 

stuck, broken dial, lid.etc.); Replace 

water meter 
Investigate Water System Leak; 

Flagged by customer to investigate leak 

Chlorine Residual in the Water 

System; district residual due thurs 

Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 

Disconnect or Turn Off Service 

Customer Move In - Read Meter, 

Reconnect or Turn On Service 

Customer Move In - Read Meter, 

Reconnect or Turn On Service 

Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 

Disconnect or Turn Off Service 

Turn Off Water Service for Water 

Consumption; Turn off water services 

for water consumotion 
Investigate Water System Leak; 

lnterestino water svstems leak 

Repair, Replace or Adjust a Water 

Meter Box Assembly; Replace 

damaoed meter box. 
Repair, Replace or Adjust a Water 

Meter Box Assembly; Replace meter 

box with lid 
Investigate Water System Leak; 

Investigate water system leak 

Investigate a Water System Problem; 

Customer reports low water pressure/ 

no known outaaes in the area 
Customer Move In - Read Meter, 

Reconnect or Turn On Service 

Investigate Poor Water Quality of a 

Water Svstem 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 

Disconnect or Turn Off Service 

Reinstall Water Meter 

Customer Move In - Read Meter, 

Reconnect or Turn On Service 

23 

$116.70 $312.53 

$19.45 $52.08 

$19.45 $52.08 

$19.45 $55.29 

$9.73 $40.74 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$4.86 $13.82 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $55.29 

$19.45 $55.29 

$14.59 $41.47 

$0.00 $0.00 

$19.45 $76.02 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think betr 

$288.71 $0.00 $717.94 N 

$110.33 $0.00 $181.86 N 

$110.33 $0.00 $181.86 N 

$0.28 $0.00 $75.02 N 

$0.29 $0.00 $50.75 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $18.68 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $74.74 N 

$33.78 $0.00 $108.52 N 

$10.50 $0.00 $85.24 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $74.74 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $56.06 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $95.47 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$57.21 $0.00 $57.21 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 
INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

6/10/2024 3707303 1411 Evermore 
Manor Ln 

6/10/2024 3707559 19823 White 
Pearl Ct 

6/10/2024 3708270 20334 Fenton Pl 

6/10/2024 3708518 20323 Northoaks 
Dr 

6/10/2024 3708525 131 O Terry Court 
Pl 

6/10/2024 3708529 18422 Apple Bud 
Ct 

6/10/2024 3708538 1019 N Plaza 
Blvd E 

6/10/2024 3708626 19515 Shelby 
Ridae Ln 

Investigate Water System Leak; 
Customer reporting leak between her 
house and neiahbor bv sidewalk 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Customer Move Out - Read Meter, 
Disconnect or Turn Off Service 
Check for Illegal Usage, If Water is On 
(Must create a separate "New" Linked 
WO to remove water meter); Please 
check for illegal usage and respond 
with results regardless if usage or not, 
if meter is on or usage is found please 
pull and email or call for BREMOVE 
work order 

Meter# 50228671 
Ii-,~+ ,o,,r1• ?41 n'.'.l 

Check for Illegal Usage, If Water is On 
(Must create a separate "New" Linked 
WO to remove water meter); Please 
check for illegal usage and respond 
with results regardless if usage or not, 
if meter is on or usage is found please 
pull and email or call for BREMOVE 
work order 

Meter# 80712240 
I I ,a-at rP,arl· '.'.l1 n RR 
Check for Illegal Usage, If Water is On 
(Must create a separate "New" Linked 
WO to remove water meter); Please 
check for illegal usage and respond 
with results regardless if usage or not, 
if meter is on or usage is found please 
pull and email or call for BREMOVE 
work order 

Meter# 00953030 
I -,d ,o-,,<- ':lQ') '.'.l'.'.l 

Check for Illegal Usage, If Water is On 
(Must create a separate "New" Linked 
WO to remove water meter); Please 
check for illegal connection 
Meter# 5869702 
Last read: 342.82 
Replace, Adjust or Reset a Water 
Meter Box Lid· Reolace meter box lid 

24 

$43.76 $186.60 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.73 $27.64 

$9.73 $41.47 

$9.73 $27.64 

$9.73 $27.65 

$4.86 $12.22 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 
Go Green! Think be,r,, 

$0.00 $0.00 $230.37 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$28.61 $0.00 $28.61 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $37.37 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $51.20 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $37.37 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $37.37 N 

$10.50 $0.00 $27.58 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 

INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

6/10/2024 3708759 1303 Joy Oaks Ln 

6/10/2024 3708761 1303 Joy Oaks Ln 

6/10/2024 3708770 1307 Joy Oaks Ln 

6/10/2024 3708779 1303 Joy Oaks Ln 

Lab Fees or 
Laboratory 
Samolina 

5/31/2024 3658671 HC16 District 
Area 

Maintenance, Water 
Plant 

WP1 

Chemicals 

5/31/2024 3662815 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

General 
Maintenance & 
Reoairs 

5/10/2024 3673371 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

5/18/2024 3677537 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

5/30/2024 3686536 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

Investigate Water System Leak; 

Investigate meter box over flowing with 

water 
Replace Water Meter (damaged, 

stuck, broken dial, lid,etc.); Replace 

damaaed meter 
Replace Water Meter (damaged, 

stuck, broken dial, lid,etc.); Replace 

damaaed meter 
Relocate, Repair, Replace or 

Recondition Water System Asset; 

Renair leakina service line 
General Maintenance & Repairs Total 

Purchase Laboratory Services for 

Water System Asset; Water Utility 

Services collect bacti samnles for Mav. 
Lab Fees or Laboratory Sampling 

Total 
MW Total 

Purchase Chemicals for Water Plant; 

Simply Aquatic deliver chemicals for 

Mav. 
Chemicals Total 

Meet and/or Assist Consultants or 

Contractors at a Water Plant; Met 

contractor at water plant for booster 

pump suction line isolation valve 
reolacement 
Meet and/or Assist Consultants or 

Contractors at a Water Plant; 
lnvestiaate well issue /not shuttinn off\ 

Billable Operations at a Water Plant 

(normal hours, after normal hours, 

weekends & holidavs): Well failure 

25 

$14.59 $39.86 

$4.86 $12.22 

$14.59 $39.86 

$58.35 $156.27 

$2,168.68 $6,842.87 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$5,860.49 $14,133.75 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$38.90 $147.36 

$77.80 $588.23 

$38.90 $162.96 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think be: 

$0.00 $0.00 $54.45 N 

$110.33 $0.00 $127.41 N 

$110.33 $0.00 $164.78 N 

$290.96 $0.00 $505.58 N 

$4,696.32 $0.00 $13,707.87 

$307.20 $0.00 $307.20 N 

$307.20 $0.00 $307.20 

$6,116.95 $0.00 $26,111.18 

$5,751.00 $0.00 $5,751.00 N 

$5,751.00 $0.00 $5,751.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $186.26 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $666.03 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $201.86 N 



INFRAMARK, LLC 

DISTRICT: HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 
INVOICE NO. 1155741 - DETAIL 

INVOICE DATE: 6/27/2024 

6/4/2024 3702406 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

Maintenance 

5/16/2024 3675342 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

5/17/2024 3675832 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

5/18/2024 3676772 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

Predictive 
Maintenance 

6/7/2024 3694580 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

Preventative 
Maintenance 

5/17/2024 3643008 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

6/11/2024 3643431 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

Subcontract 
Services 

5/30/2024 3656616 21020 Plaza E 
Blvd 

Billable Operations at a Water Plant 
(normal hours, after normal hours, 
weekends & holidays); check monthly 
reoort 
General Maintenance & Repairs Total 

General Repair of a Water Plant Asset; 
Auxiliary engine to well 
Start and engage PTO to run well 

General Repair of a Water Plant Asset; 
Assist dropping collar on well (call out) 

General Repair of a Water Plant Asset; 
Check well not shutting off in auto 

Maintenance Total 

Annual Generator Electrical Load Test 
for a Generator; Sched#: 3790 
SchedType: ELEC DateSched: 
06/03/24 

Predictive Maintenance Total 

Three Month Communication & Alarm 
System PM (Electrical); Sched#: 1412 
SchedType: ELEC DateSched: 
05/01/24 
Annual PO4 System PM (Chlorination) 
must verify work type; Sched#: 5533 
SchedType: CHLR DateSched: 
05/01/24 

Preventative Maintenance Total 

Purchase Subcontracted Services for 
Water Plant; G-M Services perform 
well testino/vibration for well #1. 

Subcontract Services Total 

WP1 Total 

WP Total 

Invoice Total 
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$0.00 $0.00 

$155.60 $898.55 

$109.86 $457.54 

$440.58 $1,531.38 

$109.86 $895.56 

$660.30 $2,884.48 

$1,272.96 $1,274.34 

$1,272.96 $1,274.34 

$73.24 $178.03 

$54.93 $172.55 

$128.17 $350.58 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$2,217.03 $5,407.95 

$2,217.03 $5,407.95 

$12,444.80 $27,528.41 

27 Jun 202411:14:45AM CST 

Go Green! Think bek, 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,054.15 

$1.07 $0.00 $568.46 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,971.96 N 

$0.00 $0.00 $1,005.42 N 

$1.07 $0.00 $3,545.84 

$13.14 $0.00 $2,560.44 N 

$13.14 $0.00 $2,560.44 

$8.06 $0.00 $259.33 N 

$15.47 $0.00 $242.95 N 

$23.53 $0.00 $502.28 

$870.00 $0.00 $870.00 N 

$870.00 $0.00 $870.00 

$6,658.74 $0.00 $14,283.72 

$6,658.74 $0.00 $14,283.72 

$41,256.43 $0.00 $81,229.64 



Burke Engineering, LLC 
Civil Consulting & Design 
TBPE Firm No. F- 17279 
10590 Westoffice Drive, Suite 125 
Houston, Texas 77042 
713-828-5553 
cburke@burke-eng .com 

ENGINEERING REPORT 
HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT No. 16 

July 2024 

1. 70 Acre Development 
A. Holigan Development 

1) Trenton Dickerson stated they are still working on the final release. 

2. Water System 
A. Interconnect with North Green MUD 

1) In design. 

3. Water Plant 
A. Hydro Tank No. 1 Replacement 

1) At Harris County for signatures, then will go to the City of Houston. 
2) Request authorization to solicit or advertise for bids when ready. 

4. Utility Requests 
A. Haley's Corner Building Addition - 929 E. Airtex 

1) Working with developer's engineer on their layout. 
2) Operator calculating tap fees and will perform inspections. 

5. Bond Issue No. 9 
A. Bond Application Report 

1) Review draft report with Board . 

6. Other Items 
A. MVF4 Storm Sewer Repair 

1) Storm sewer excavated, hole under pipe was repaired. 
2) Invoice from Preventive Services - $5,300.00. 
3) See attached photos. 

B. SWQ Permits 
1) Received permit for Meadowview Farms, Section 2, 3, 4. 

C. District Overall Map 
1) Nearing completion . 

23-001 
7/3/2024 





CERTIFICATE FOR 
ORDER AUTHORIZING APPLICATION TO THE 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
FOR APPROVAL OF PROJECT AND BONDS 

I, the undersigned Secretary of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Harris County 
Utility District No. 16 (the "District"), hereby certify as follows: 

1. The Board, composed as follows: 

Patricia A. Tope, President 
Susan Wescott, Vice President 
Michele Z. Womack, Secretary 
Manny Mones, Assistant Secretary 
Marilyn Daniel, Director 

convened in regular session, open to the public, on July 3, 2024, at the Board's regular meeting 
place, and all of the members of the Board were present, thus constituting a quorum. Whereupon, 
among other business, the following was transacted at such meeting: A written 

ORDER AUTHORIZING APPLICATION TO THE 
TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

FOR APPROVAL OF PROJECT AND BONDS 

was duly introduced for the consideration of the Board. It was then duly moved and seconded that 
such Order be adopted, and, after due discussion, such motion, carrying with it the adoption of 
such Order, prevailed and caiTied by the following vote: 

AYES: 5 NOES: 0 

2. A true, full and correct copy of the aforesaid Order adopted at the meeting described 
in the above and foregoing paragraph is attached to said minutes and to this certificate; such Order 
has been duly recorded in the Board's minutes of such meeting; the above and foregoing paragraph 
is a true, full and correct copy excerpt from the Board's minutes of such meeting pertaining to the 
adoption of such Order; the persons named in the above and foregoing paragraph are the duly 
chosen, qualified and acting officers and members of the Board as indicated therein; each of the 
officers and members of the Board was duly and sufficiently notified officially and personally, in 
advance, of the time, place and purpose of such meeting, and that such Order would be introduced 
and considered for adoption at such meeting; and such meeting was open to the public, and public 
notice of the time, place and purpose of such meeting was given, all as required by Chapter 5 51, 
Texas Government Code and Section 49.063, Texas Water Code, as amended. 



SIGNED AND SEALED this 3rd of July 2024. 

(SEAL) 

HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY 
DISTRICTNO. 16 
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♦•♦ Touchstone 
8118 Fry Road Building 7, Suite 703 

Cypress, TX 77443 
Telephone: 832-558-5714 

www touchston d1strictservices.com 

HARRIS COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT 16 
Communications Meeting Report 

July 3rd , 2024 

The following report details updates for any communications projects and tasks for Harris 
County Utility District No. 16 that have occurred since the last board meeting . 

'") 

The following news posts were created for site posting : 
"July j

rd P ~ i1 M '"" nq" notice 

Period Recorded : June 1 - June 30 
57 new users to the site (down from 63 last cycle) 
60 total users this cycle (down from 69 last cycle) 
98 Pageviews (91 last cycle) & 424 Events (458 last cycle) 

Residents can submit inquiries through the C.o 1tL ct Us page. Submissions are received by our 
team and answered directly or forwarded to the appropriate consultant for answering . 

No new resident inquiries 

Op r'1 I 

Ac ·o 

inT.-

"What Is the Water Authority" article 

No action items 

-r-
1 

Accounts Registered : 2847 
Residents can opt-out of the system at any time. Residents can sign up at 
https //hcud16 com/alerts/ 
Directors and legal and are updated on inTEN text alert list 

Have any questions or need anything? Please contact your District Representative, Brandon 
West, via email at @ ..JU ;I.-; n c i rctc iLc . o . or by phone at 832-558-5714 
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